
Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Index

Academy of Military Science, 318
Action Plan against Human Trafficking, 278
Additional Protocols to Geneva Conventions, 308, 309
Ad Hoc Committee on the Prevention of an Arms Race in

Outer Space (PAROS), 385
Adjudication jurisdiction, 197
Administrative Litigation Law, 229, 464
Administrative Procedure Law, 115
Advertising Act, 185
Afghanistan
Boundary Treaty with, 523, 526
BRI and, 222
counterterrorism and, 222–3
Soviet Union, war with, 526
state immunity in, 169
Taliban, 222–3
UN General Assembly and, 57

Afghanistan War, 222, 379–80
Aggression. See Crime of aggression
Agreement of Maritime Boundary Delimitation of Beibu

Gulf, 376
Agreement on Trade-Related Aspects of Intellectual

Property Rights (TRIPS Agreement)
generally, 450
accession of China, 454, 458–9
Covid-19 vaccines and, 459–60
dispute settlement under, 469–70, 472–3
domestic legislation implementing, 462
judicial review and, 410
WHO and, 299

Agricultural Development Bank of China, 350
Ahl, Björn, 5, 504–5
AIIB. See Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB)
Algeria
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
self-defence and, 210

Alliance of Civilizations (UNAOC), 66
al-Qaeda, 209
Alter, Karen, 4–5, 103
Alternative dispute resolution
international investment arbitration (See Investor–state

dispute settlement (ISDS))
treaty practice regarding, 149–51

AML. See Anti-Monopoly Law
Amsberg, Joachim von, 493

Annan, Kofi, 272
Antarctica, research stations in, 331
Anti-Foreign Sanctions Law

generally, 6
extraterritoriality and, 182

Anti-Monopoly Law
generally, 191
adjudication jurisdiction and, 197
bundling and, 193
civil liability under, 197
effect doctrine and, 183, 195
extraterritoriality and, 181
implementation doctrine, 192–3
patents and, 193, 195–7
price fixing and, 192–3
private enforcement actions, 195–8
public enforcement actions
anti-competitive conduct, 191–3
merger control, 193–5

single economic entity test, 191–2
transnational competition and, 195–8
tying and, 193

Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention, 59, 308, 311, 312
Anti-satellite (ASAT) weapons

China and, 380, 389–91
IHL and, 316
non-weaponization of space, effect on, 389–91, 394
PPWT, effect on, 394

Anti-Unfair Competition Law, 452, 455, 464, 466
APEC. See Asia–Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC)
Arbitration

international investment arbitration (See Investor–state
dispute settlement (ISDS))

South China Sea arbitration (See South China Sea
(SCS) arbitration)

state immunity and, 173–4
Arbitration Law, 430, 431
Argentina

scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
tariffs in, 407

Arha, Kaush, 39
Arinori, Mori, 363
Arms Trade Treaty (ATT)

norm-making and, 312, 313–14, 318, 319
ratification by China, 59, 308

548

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Artificial intelligence (AI), 315, 318
ASAT weapons. See Anti-satellite (ASAT) weapons
ASEAN–China FTA (ACFTA), 417, 419, 425
ASEAN Plus China, 42
Asian Development Bank (ADB), 19, 24–5, 489
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB)

Amundi Climate Change Investment Framework, 487
Board of Directors, 484
Board of Governors, 484
BRI and, 47, 446, 491, 492–3
Chinese multilateralism and, 478
CSFM and, 67
environmental, social and governance (ESG) approach,

486–8
Environmental and Social Framework (ESF), 486–8
establishment of, 24–5, 155
expanded participation in international relations

and, 87
‘extensive consultation, joint contribution, and shared

benefits’ and, 484
FDI and, 155
global climate change law and, 350, 355
‘high and feasible standards’

generally, 485–6
alternative procurement arrangements (APAs), 488–9
debt sustainability and, 489–90
environmental and social safeguards (ESS), 486–8
joint co-financing, 488–9
open and transparent procurement, 488–9
parallel co-financing, 488–9
use of country system (UCS), 486

implied powers doctrine and, 491, 492–3
international financial law and, 11, 476, 494
international investment law and, 11
membership of China in, 16
members of, 24
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 491
Paris Agreement and, 487
Policy on Prohibited Practices (PPP), 488
Project-affected People’s Mechanism (PPM), 488
Rules of Procedure of the Board of Governors, 484
Sustainable Capital Markets Initiative (SCMI), 487
teleological perspective, 491, 492–3

Asia–Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC)
multilateral diplomacy and, 139
participation of China in, 16, 20, 27

Asia–Pacific Space Cooperation Organization
(APSCO), 387

al-Assad, Bashar, 212
Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN)

generally, 23
ASEAN–China FTA, 417, 419, 425
Declaration on Conduct for the South China Sea

(DOC), 376
multilateral diplomacy and, 139
Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership

(RCEP) and, 67
Astley, John III, 368
Asylum, Chinese Constitution and, 81

Atlantic Council, 324
ATT. See Arms Trade Treaty (ATT)
Australia
Blue Dot Network and, 38
on cyberwarfare, 213, 216
Free Trade Agreement with, 419, 425, 445, 509
merger control in, 194
state immunity in, 166, 172
WTO and, 411, 412, 413, 415

Austria, state immunity in, 166
Austria–Hungary, prisoners of war from, 303–4
Autonomous weapons. See Lethal autonomous weapons

systems (LAWS)

Baetens, Freya, 10–11
Bajo De Masinloc, 535
Bali Action Plan, 343, 345–6
Bandung Conference of Asian and African Countries, 20,

52, 81, 137, 523
Bangkok Declaration, 85
Bangladesh
New Development Bank and, 485
state immunity in, 169

BBNJ. See Biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction
(BBNJ)

Beijing Consensus, 87
Beijing International Studies University, 91
Beijing Pioneer Hi-Tech Development Corporation,

334–5
Beijing Treaty on Audiovisual Performances, 459
Belarus, PPWT and, 385
Belgium
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
state immunity in, 164, 166

Belgium–Luxembourg Economic Union, BIT with,
437–9, 508–9

Belt and Road Forum for International Cooperation
(BRFIC), 16, 484

Belt and Road Initiative (BRI)
generally, 3–4, 31–2, 47–8
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 47, 446, 491,

492–3
China International Commercial Court and, 47, 512
Chinese multilateralism and, 478
conduct of, 33
counterterrorism and, 222
CSFM and, 31, 35, 49, 61–2
debt problem, 34–5
Debt Sustainability Framework for Participating

Countries of the Belt and Road Initiative, 489–90
dispute settlement and, 58, 444
domestic courts, international law in, 117–18, 127, 129–30
economic corridors, 32
expanded participation in international relations

and, 87
‘extensive consultation, joint contribution, and shared

benefits’ and, 33, 483
FDI and, 155, 446
financial support for, 34
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 33

Index 549

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Belt and Road Initiative (BRI) (cont.)
geographical coverage, 33
global climate change law and, 350, 354, 356
global ocean governance and, 331
Green Investment Principles for the Belt and Road

Initiative, 350
IMF and, 40
implied powers doctrine and, 491, 492–3
infrastructure and, 32–3
Initiative for Belt and Road Partnership on Covid-19

Vaccines Cooperation, 297
international financial law and, 476, 483
International Green Development Coalition, 350
international human rights law, legal implications

for, 45
international investment law and, 448
investor–state dispute settlement and, 510–11
joint contribution, 33
Leading Group for Deepening Overall Reform, 444
legal framework

generally, 40
BRI-related domestic framework, 42
BRI-related international framework, 41–2
BRI-specific domestic framework, 41
BRI-specific international framework, 41
consistency and coherence, doubts regarding, 43–4
dynamic nature of, 42
existing regimes and mechanisms, use of, 42
flexibility of, 42, 43
legal protection, lack of, 44
memorandums of understanding (MOUs), 41, 42, 62
Primary Agreements, 41
Secondary Agreements, 41, 42
soft-law approach, 43
undue influence, problem of, 44–5

legal implications of
generally, 45
in Chinese legal order, 47
human rights and, 45
in international legal order, 45–7
right to development and, 45–6

Maritime Silk Road, 31, 62
market-based principles, 33
member countries, 33
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 491, 493
non-economic issues, 33–4
non-weaponization of outer space and, 387
opposition to, 521
priority fields, 32
Shanghai Cooperation Organisation and, 42
shared benefits, 33
Silk Road Economic Belt, 31, 62
Silk Road Fund, 34
SOEs and, 156
teleological perspective, 491, 492–3
VCLT and, 41, 44
Vision for Maritime Cooperation under the Belt and

Road Initiative, 33–4, 331
Visions and Actions, 32, 33, 35, 42, 43

Western perspective, 35–6
Western response
discrediting, 37
rejection, 36–7

win–win approach, 33
World Bank and, 40
WTO and, 510

Bennoune, Karima, 266
Berne Convention

generally, 451
accession of China, 452, 458
dispute settlement under, 469
domestic courts, application in, 121, 127
instrumental approach and, 452
WTO cases brought against China and, 472

Bhala, Raj, 405
Bhutan

Agreement on the Maintenance of Peace and
Tranquility in China–Bhutan Border Areas,
532–3

India, influence of, 532
territorial disputes with, 375, 532–3, 541

Biden, Joe, 393
Bilateral investment treaties (BITs). See also specific

country
generally, 152
consent theories and, 134
dispute settlement and, 508–9
in early PRC period, 399
FDI and, 152
free trade zones and, 158
model BIT, 425–6
prevalence of, 423
VCLT and, 435, 440–1

bin Laden, Osama, 222
Biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction (BBNJ)

generally, 8–9, 325
balancing in, 332–3
common heritage of mankind and, 333, 334
fish stocks and, 332
general principles proposed by China, 332
key themes, 332
marine genetic resources, 333–4
negotiations, 359, 371
UNCLOS and, 331–2, 333, 334

Biodiversity conservation
generally, 325
biodiversity in China generally, 325
common but differentiated principle (CBDR), 329
Convention on Biodiversity (See Convention on

Biological Diversity (CBD))
CSFM and, 329
domestic legislation, 337
threats to biodiversity, 328

Biological weapons, 307
Blinken, Anthony, 36
Blue Dot Network (BDN), 38, 39
Boao Forum, 28
Bolton, John, 36
Bosnia–Herzegovina, humanitarian intervention in, 211

550 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Boundary disputes. See Territorial disputes
Boxer Rebellion, 303
Brazil

New Development Bank and, 485
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
tariffs in, 403, 407
WTO and, 413

Bretton Woods system, 397–8
BRI. See Belt and Road Initiative (BRI)
Broches, Aron, 491–2
Brownlie, Ian, 90, 540
Brunei

as maritime neighbour of China, 375
South China Sea islands, claims to, 536

Build Back Better (B3W), 38–9
Bulgaria, state immunity in, 167
Bundling, 193
Bureau of Market Regulatory Administration

(Shanghai), 185
Bush, George W., 208
Bush Doctrine, 208

CAI. See European Union
Cai, Congyan, 3–4, 7, 501, 504, 519
Cairo Declaration, 365, 538, 539–40
Cambodia

former tensions with, 138
free trade agreement with, 419
Mayaguez Incident, 210
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 484
Canada

BIT with, 443
merger control in, 194
model BIT, 443
normalization of relations with, 400
state immunity in, 166
WTO and, 412, 415

Canada–US–Mexico Agreement (CUSMA), 442
Cançado Trindade, Augusto, 88
Caroline doctrine, 208–9
Carr, Edward Hallett, 105
Cassese, A., 161
Cassin, René, 263
CBD. See Convention on Biological Diversity (CBD)
CCP. See Chinese Communist Party (CCP)
CD. See Conference on Disarmament (CD)
CEDAW. See Convention on the Elimination of All

Forms of Discrimination Against Women
(CEDAW)

Central Military Commission, 379–80
Central Military Committee, 309
Chagos Archipelago, 500–1
Chang Peng Chun, 90
Chatham House, 324
Chen, Chelsea Zhaoxi, 335–6
Chen, Xidi, 12
Chen Chu, 207
Chen Tiqiang, 544
Chiang Kai-shek, 304, 305, 366

Chiang Mai Initiative (CMI), 478
Chile, free trade agreement with, 419
Chimni, B.S., 103
China–Arab States Cooperation Forum (CASCF),

19–20, 42
China–Caribbean Economic and Trade Cooperation

Forum, 20
China Coast Guard (CCG), 310–11
China Committee for the United Nations Ocean

Decade, 375
China Communications Construction Co. Ltd.

(CCCC), 44
China Construction Bank, 350
China Development Bank
BRI and, 34, 43
global climate change law and, 350

China–France War, 543
China International Capital Corporation, 350
China International Chamber of Commerce, 444
China International Commercial Court (CICC)
BRI and, 47, 512
dispute settlement and, 58–9
international investment law and, 445, 446
norm-making and, 129

China International Economic and Trade Arbitration
Commission (CIETAC), 444–5

China Merchant Port Holdings (CMPort), 34, 39–40
China Minmetals Corporation, 334–5
China National Cereals, Oils, and Foodstuffs Import and

Export Corporation, 400
China National Chemicals Import and Export

Corporation, 400
China National Machinery Import Corporation, 173–4
China Ocean Mineral Resources Research and

Development Association (COMRA), 334–5
China–Pacific Island Countries Economic Development

and Cooperation Forum, 20
China–US Economic and Trade Agreement (2020)
Bilateral Evaluation and Dispute Resolution

Arrangement, 473–4
consultation approach, 473
Daily Work, 473
dispute settlement under, 469, 473–4
domestic legislation implementing, 462
High-level Engagement, 473
intellectual property protection and, 462–3
signing of, 457, 458

China–US Trade Agreement (1979)
generally, 457
domestic legislation implementing, 462
intellectual property protection and, 454–5
investigation of China under, 457
signing of, 451, 457
trade secret protection and, 454–5

Chinese Communist Party (CCP)
Chinese Constitution and, 78–9, 85
Civil War and, 306
counterterrorism and, 221, 237
CSFM and, 53, 54
on development, 270

Index 551

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Chinese Communist Party (CCP) (cont.)
ecological civilization and, 325
global climate change law and, 343
IHL and, 305–6
international human rights law and, 283
international law and, 1–2, 50
international trade law and, 398, 402
lawfare and, 379–80
legitimacy theories and, 135
repudiation of Maoism, 82
rule of law and, 99, 102

Chinese Constitution
Article 67, 75, 76
Article 81, 75, 76
Article 89, 75, 76
CCP and, 78–9, 85
Confucianism and, 90
CSFM and, 54, 79, 87–8, 89, 93
Cultural Revolution and, 82, 84
domestic courts, international law in, 119–20, 124
ecological civilization and, 326
economic pragmatism and, 79
environmental law in, 62
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 80–1, 88
foreign constitutionalism and, 91
intellectual property protection and, 453–4, 462
interdependence in, 55
international criminal law and, 244
international law and

generally, 4, 74
asylum, 81
comparative analysis, 73–4
complexity of status, 75
contracting capacity article, 75–6
cosmopolitanism, 92–3
customary international law, 77–8
evolution of, 78–9
general policy article, 75
general principles of international law, 77–8
human rights, 84–5, 283, 504
human security, 88–91
legal standing article, lack of, 75–6, 77
non-intervention, 79–82
normative consensus versus exporting virtue,

85–6
peaceful coexistence, 79–82
rule of law, 83–4
selective adaptation of, 74, 78, 79
subject theory, 76–7
textual analysis, 74–8

Law on the Procedure of the Conclusion of Treaty and,
76, 77

Marxism–Leninism and, 79–80
1954 Chinese Constitution, 79–80, 81
1975 Chinese Constitution, 82
1978 Chinese Constitution, 82
1982 Chinese Constitution, 78–9, 82–5
1999 Amendment, 84, 100–1
reform and opening-up policy and, 78–9
rule of law and, 83–4, 100–1, 102

Standing Committee of National People’s Congress
and, 75, 76–7

State Council and, 76–7
treaty ratification process and, 136, 137
2018 Amendment, 85–6, 102
UN Charter and, 82
Universal Declaration of Human Rights and, 85, 90
WTO and, 79

Chinese Red Cross Society, 303, 310
Chinese Revolution, 547
Chinese Society of International Law (CSIL), 514, 519
CHM. See Common heritage of mankind (CHM)
Chow, Daniel, 273
CISG. See Convention on Contracts for the International

Sale of Goods (CISG)
Civil Aviation Administration of China (CAAC),

186–7, 198
Civil Aviation Law, 124
Civil Code, 115, 125, 278
Civil Procedure Law, 115, 151, 431
Civil War

generally, 171
CCP and, 306
IHL in, 306
Nationalists and, 306

Climate change. See Global climate change law
Closer Economic Partnership Arrangement (CEPA), 419
Code of Civil Law, 455, 462
Code of Safe Practice for Solid Bulk Cargoes, 125
Commission on Human Rights

counterterrorism and, 234
HRC, replacement by, 272
political and economic rights, 266
role of China in, 272

Commission on International Trade Law (UNCITRAL),
443, 445–6, 512

Commission on the Limits of the Continental Shelf
(CLCS), 371

Committee of Naming for Water and Land Territory, 365
Common heritage of mankind (CHM)

biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction and, 333, 334
deep seabed mining and, 336–7
global ocean governance and, 330

Common Program of the Chinese People’s Political
Consultative Conference, 79–80

Commonwealth of Independent States (CIS), boundary
agreement with, 528

Communist Party. See Chinese Communist Party (CCP)
Community of shared future for mankind (CSFM)

generally, 1, 4, 49–52, 68–9
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 67
biodiversity conservation and, 329
BRI and, 31, 35, 49, 61–2
Chinese Constitution and, 54, 79, 87–8, 89, 93
common security as pillar of, 60–1
Covid-19 pandemic and, 60
cultural dialogue and, 65–6
dispute settlement and, 521
ecological approach, 62–4
ecological civilization and, 326

552 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 52
global climate change law and, 339, 347, 355–6, 357
global development as pillar of, 61–2
health and, 297, 301
historical background, 52–4
Human Rights Council and, 61
interdependence as pillar of, 55–6
jus ad bellum and, 212
multilateralism and, 66–7
non-weaponization of outer space and, 387
sovereign equality and, 64–5
terminology, 53
tianxia and, 56
translation of, 49
win–win approach, 67–8
world peace as pillar of, 56–9

Comprehensive and Progressive Trans-Pacific Partnership
Agreement (CPTPP), 442, 447, 448, 461

Conference on Dialogue of Asian Civilizations, 65–6
Conference on Disarmament (CD)

non-weaponization of outer space and, 9, 379, 385, 388
norm-making and, 311–12

Conference on the Human Environment (Stockholm
Conference), 323

Conference on Trade and Development (UNCTAD), 16
Confucianism

Chinese Constitution and, 90
dispute settlement, impact on, 517–18
intellectual property protection and, 451, 453
international human rights law and, 263

Confucius, 478
Consent theories, 134
Constitution. See Chinese Constitution
Constructivism, rule of law and, 94–5
Continental shelf

generally, 358
median line principle, 369–70
in PRC period, 369–70
state practice and, 358–9
UNCLOS and, 369–70

Contingency Reserve Arrangement (CRA), 478
Convention against Torture andOther Cruel, Inhuman or

Degrading Treatment or Punishment (CAT),
122, 269

Convention on Biological Diversity (CBD)
generally, 325
Aichi Targets, 328
domestic courts, international law in, 127
15th Conference of the Parties (COP 15), 325, 329–30
as framework convention, 327
implementation of, 328
National Biodiversity Conservation Strategy and Action

Plans, 328
National Reports, 328
objectives of, 327–8
ratification by China, 327
target-based approach, 328

Convention on Cluster Munitions (CCM), 308, 311, 312–13
Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of

Goods (CISG), 76–7, 120, 129

Convention on Fishing and Conservation of the Living
Resources of the High Seas (CFCLR), 359, 366

Convention on International Civil Aviation, 173
Convention on International Liability for Damage

Caused by Space Objects, 391
Convention on International Settlement Agreements

Resulting from Mediation (Singapore
Convention), 149, 150–1, 511–12

Convention on International Trade in Endangered
Species of Wild Fauna and Flora (CITES), 327

Convention on Jurisdictional Immunities, 162, 166–7, 174–5
Convention on Recognition and Enforcement of Foreign

Arbitral Awards (New York Convention), 149–50,
430, 440

Convention on the Conservation of Antarctic Marine
Living Resources (CCAMLR), 372

Convention on the Conservation of Migratory Species of
Wild Animals, 327

Convention on the Continental Shelf (CCS), 358–9, 366
Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of

Discrimination Against Women (CEDAW), 264
Committee, dialogue with, 278
internal legal reform and, 280–1
ratification of, 280
role of China in, 269

Convention on the High Seas (CHS), 359, 366
Convention on the Law of the Sea (UNCLOS)
generally, 9, 358
biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction and, 331–2,

333, 334
Chinese participation in, 366–7, 378
continental shelf and, 369–70
declaration of exclusion from arbitration, 513
deep seabed mining, conformity with, 335, 336, 337
dispute settlement and, 513–15
domestic laws implementing

generally, 371–2
late 1990s–present, 374–5
1949–1970s, 373
1980s–1990s, 373–4

dynamic nature of, 372
exclusive economic zones and, 369
global ocean governance and, 330
ICJ and, 513
Implementation Agreement, 370
international seabed area and, 370
interpretation of, 359
Marine Environment Protection Act and

extraterritoriality and, 188, 190
interpretation in conjunction with, 188
oil spills and, 190
territorial jurisdiction and, 188
vessel-source pollution, 189

maritime casualties under, 190
South China Sea arbitration and (See South China Sea

(SCS) arbitration)
territorial sea and, 368–9
unresolved issues, 372

Convention on the Prohibition of Biological Weapons,
308, 385

Index 553

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Convention on the Protection of the Rights of All Migrant
Workers andMembers of Their Families (CMW),
264, 269

Convention on the Recognition and Enforcement of
Foreign Arbitral Awards, 120

Convention on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities
(CRPD), 264, 269, 280, 281

Convention on the Rights of the Child (CRC)
domestic courts, international law in, 122–3, 127, 281
international human rights law and, 264
Optional Protocol to the CRC on the Sale of Children,

Child Prostitution and Child Pornography
(OPSCC), 270

role of China in, 269, 270
Convention on the Settlement of Investment Disputes

between States and Nationals of Other States
(ICSID)

generally, 58
acceptance of jurisdiction by China, 499
Constitution, 508
implied powers doctrine and, 491–2
international investment arbitration (See Investor–state

dispute settlement (ISDS))
Convention on the Territorial Sea and the Contiguous

Zone (CTS), 359, 366, 368
Convention on Wetlands (Ramsar Convention), 327
Convention Prohibiting Certain Conventional Weapons

(CCW), 308, 311–12, 314, 318
Convention Prohibiting Chemical Weapons, 308
Copenhagen Accord, 343, 346
Copyright Law
administrative enforcement, 464
burden of proof under, 466
damages under, 466
enforcement of, 455
instrumental approach, 452, 462, 465
Marrakesh Treaty and, 281
WTO dispute settlement and, 472

Costa Rica, free trade agreement with, 419
Côte d’Ivoire, ICC referral, 246
Council of Europe
international rule of law and, 104
state immunity and, 166

Council on Foreign Relations, 60
Counterterrorism
generally, 7
authoritarian rule as goal of, 224
BRI and, 222
CCP and, 221, 237
Counter-Terrorism Law (See Counter-Terrorism

Law (CTL))
Criminal Code and, 219, 224–5, 237
domestic law and, 220, 224–9
double standards regarding, 220, 223
elements of policy, 223
human rights and

generally, 220, 237
derogation of, 234–5
preventive approach to terrorism, effect of, 235
risk of violating, 224, 225–6, 233–5

rule of law, effect of underdevelopment of, 235–6
ICCPR and, 234–5
ICESCR and, 234–5
international law and, 220, 229–31
narratives of, 220, 223–4
National Anti-Terrorism Leading Group, 228–9
sectoral approach, 229–30
security as goal of, 223
Shanghai Cooperation Organisation and
generally, 7, 222
Convention of the Shanghai Cooperation

Organisation against Terrorism, 228, 230, 231
Convention on Combating Extremism, 230, 231
Convention on Combating Terrorism, Separatism

and Extremism (Three Forces Convention), 230–1
significance of, 220–3
Universal Declaration of Human Rights and, 228
UN Security Council and
generally, 7, 219, 223, 237
enforcement of resolutions, 220
how resolutions are enforced, 233
human rights concerns, 234
Resolution 1373, 219, 225, 230, 232, 233
Resolution 2178, 235
status of resolutions, 232
who enforces resolutions, 232–3

in Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region (See Xinjiang
Uyghur Autonomous Region (XUAR))

Counter-Terrorism Law (CTL)
generally, 219
adoption of, 226
clarification of, 227
criticism of, 228–9
Draft, 226, 228
extremism under, 226–7, 228–9
human rights and, 234
measures under, 227
National Anti-Terrorism Leading Group, 228–9
terrorism defined, 226
terrorist activities defined, 226

Covid-19 pandemic
generally, 8, 284, 288
behaviour of China during, 293
contribution of China to fight against, 293
Covid-19 Vaccines Global Access

(COVAX), 296–7
CSFM and, 60
debt sustainability and, 489
herd immunity and, 291
initial Chinese response to
generally, 289
causality with spread of pandemic, 290–2
ICJ jurisdiction and, 292
obligation of notification, 289–90

Initiative for Belt and Road Partnership on Covid-19
Vaccines Cooperation, 297

international human rights law and, 271
Omicron variant, 293
origins of, 291–2
prevalence of, 284

554 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

as public health emergency of international concern
(PHEIC), 297

slow response by other countries, 291
special drawing rights and, 482–3
state immunity and, 176–7, 178–9
TRIPS Agreement and, 459–60
UN Security Council and, 295–6
vaccines, 459–60
WHO, inability of to address, 294–6
zero-Covid-19 strategy, 293

Crawford, James, 510–11
CRC. See Convention on the Rights of the Child (CRC)
Crime of aggression

in international criminal law generally, 242–3, 257
Korean War and, 251–2
law of the sea and, 250–1
normative concerns regarding, 250–2
self-defence and, 251–2
Ukraine War and, 251, 254
UN Security Council and, 250, 254

Crimes against humanity
in customary international law, 249–50
in international criminal law generally, 242–3, 246, 249
normative concerns regarding, 249
Ukraine War and, 253–4
Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region, counter-

terrorism in, 247
Criminal Code

counterterrorism and, 219, 224–5, 237
effect doctrine and, 183
extraterritoriality and, 181
IHL and, 309
UNSecurity Council Resolution 1373, incorporation of,

219, 225, 233
Criminal law. See International criminal law
Criminal Law (2020), 467
Crystal, Caroline, 40
CSFM. See Community of shared future for mankind

(CSFM)
CTL. See Counter-Terrorism Law (CTL)
Cultural Revolution

Chinese Constitution and, 82, 84
intellectual property protection in, 451
international trade law and, 400
rule of law and, 99–100, 107
territorial disputes, impact on, 526

Customary international law
Chinese Constitution and, 77–8
crimes against humanity in, 249–50
domestic courts, international law in, 124–5
war crimes in, 249–50

Customs Law, 364
Cyber Security Act, 183–4
Cyberwarfare

generally, 6–7, 204, 212–13, 218
current Chinese position on, 213–16
ICJ and, 217
IHL in cyberspace, 316, 318–19
potential future Chinese position on, 216–18
restrictivist approach to, 203–4

self-defence and, 213–14, 215–16, 217
sovereignty and, 215–16
UN Charter and, 214, 215, 216
UN Security Council and, 217, 218
use of force and, 214

Czech Republic, state immunity in, 167

Dagu Port case, 361–2
Dai, Ruijun, 7–8
Dante, 55
Darfur
ICC referral, 242, 246, 502
non-intervention and, 26

De la Rasilla, Ignacio, 4, 11–12
Debt Services Suppression Initiative, 296
Debt Sustainability Framework for Low Income

Countries (LIC-DSF), 489
Debt Sustainability Framework for Participating

Countries of the Belt and Road Initiative (BRI-
DSF), 489–90

Decent Work Agenda, 425
Declaration on Conduct for the South China Sea

(DOC), 376
Declaration on Measures to Eliminate International

Terrorism, 228
Declaration on the Conduct of Parties in the South China

Sea (DOC), 536
Declaration on the Right to Development, 45–6, 264
Declaration on the Territorial Sea, 367, 373
Decree on Territorial Sea with Three Nautical

Miles, 364
Deep Seabed Law
generally, 334, 335
immunity from liability under, 335, 337
limitations of, 336
purposes, 335
UNCLOS, conformity with, 335, 337

Deep seabed mining
generally, 325, 333
Common heritage of mankind and, 336–7
immunity from liability, 335, 337
UNCLOS, conformity with, 335, 336, 337

Democratic People’s Republic of Korea (DPRK).
See North Korea

Deng Xiaoping
generally, 1
Chinese Constitution and, 82–3
CSFM and, 52, 54, 56–7
economic primacy strategy, 87
global ocean governance and, 331
on Hong Kong, 135
on human rights, 265
on integration into global governance, 519
international trade law and, 402
on Japan, 494
reform and opening-up policy and, 17, 137
rule of law and, 99–100, 107

Denmark, Dagu Port case and, 361–2
Department for Climate Change, 343
Deudney, Daniel, 55

Index 555

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Developing countries
Chinese multilateralism and, 477–8
global climate change law, cooperation with China,

354–5, 357
IMF and, 478–9
international institutions, focus on in, 22–3
non-weaponization of outer space, Chinese approach

towards, 385–6
generally, 380, 381
Theory on the Relational Normativity of

International Law and, 385, 387–8
PPWT and, 385–6
state immunity in, 168–9

Development
BRI, right to development and, 45–6
CCP on, 270
CSFM, global development as pillar of, 61–2
international human rights law and, 270–1
non-weaponization of outer space, relation to, 385,

386, 392
norm-making and, 27–8
PPWT, relation to, 386–8

Development Plan on the New Generation of Artificial
Intelligence, 315

Diaoyu/Senkaku Islands
generally, 12, 522
dispute settlement and, 500
historical claim of China to, 537
international instruments, applicability of, 537
Japanese incorporation of, 537–8
joint development and, 540, 542
Line of Actual Control (LAC), 538
occupation and, 537
reversion versus relinquishment, 540
surrender of Japan, effect of, 538–9
Treaty of San Francisco and, 539–40
Treaty of Shimonoseki and, 540

Diplomatic Conference on the Reaffirmation and
Development of International Humanitarian Law
Applicable in Armed Conflicts, 309

Disarmament
Non-Aligned Movement and, 386
non-weaponization of outer space (See Non-

weaponization of outer space)
Dispute settlement. See also specific agreement or entity
generally, 11–12, 497, 521
alternative dispute resolution, treaty practice regarding,

149–51
BITs and, 508–9
BRI and, 58, 444
China International Commercial Court and, 58–9
‘comfort zone’, China moving beyond

generally, 498
Confucianism, impact of, 517–18
holistic approach, 520
integration into global governance, 519–20
international law expertise and, 518–19
socialism, impact of, 518
sovereignty concerns and, 518

CSFM and, 521

deepening engagement of China
generally, 497–8, 506
investor–state dispute settlement, 508–13
WTO and, 506–8

exploratory accommodation of China, 513–16
generally, 498
International Tribunal of the Sea and, 513, 514–15
UNCLOS and, 513–15

Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 518
free trade agreements and, 469, 470, 471, 509
holistic approach of China, 497
ICC and, 501–2, 503
ICJ and, 510–11 (See also International Court of

Justice (ICJ))
in international intellectual property law
generally, 451, 468–9
criminal penalties and, 472
shift from political to judicial approach, 468–9
state practice of China, 471–3

international investment arbitration (See Investor–state
dispute settlement (ISDS))

International Tribunal of the Sea and, 376–7, 513, 514–15
investor–state dispute settlement (See Investor–state

dispute settlement (ISDS))
lawfare and, 518–19
law of the sea, 375–7
multilateral investment treaties (MILs), 509
PPWT and, 516
strategic detachment of China
generally, 497
human rights and, 504–5
ICC and, 501–2, 503
ICJ and, 498–501 (See also International Court of

Justice (ICJ))
sovereignty concerns, 501–3

suspicion of, 517
territorial disputes (See Territorial disputes)
UNCLOS and, 513–15
WTO and (See World Trade Organization (WTO))

Doctrine of contradictions, 453
Dokdo, 375
Domestic courts, international law in. See also specific

instrument
generally, 5, 113
application of international law
generally, 130
adoption mechanism, 118–19
attenuated dualism and, 118
automatic coordination and, 118
Chinese Constitution and, 119–20, 124
customary international law, 124–5
dialectical model, 118
general rule, lack of, 119–20
hybrid mechanism, 119
increase in, 113
international court and tribunal (ICT) rulings, 125
legal relationships, relevance of, 120
transformation mechanism, 119
treaties, 121–4
UN Security Council sanctions, 125

556 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

BRI and, 117–18, 127, 129–30
conservative attitude towards, 120–1
diplomatic and consular treaties, application of inter-

national law, 124
double taxation avoidance treaties, application of inter-

national law, 123
human rights treaties, application of international law,

121–3, 281–2
intellectual property treaties, application of inter-

national law, 121
interpretation of law

generally, 126, 130
domestic law, interpretation in conformity with
international obligations, 126–7

treaties, 126
judicial structure, effect of, 113–14
legislation and, 115–16, 120, 130
norm-making

generally, 114, 127–8
formal norm-making, 128
informal norm-making, 128–30
Supreme People’s Court and, 128, 129–30

scholarship on, 118–21
Standing Committee of National People’s Congress

and, 114
State Council and, 114
Supreme People’s Court and

generally, 115, 120, 130
guiding cases, 117
interpretation of law, 126–7
judicial documents, 116–17
judicial interpretations, 116
norm-making, 128, 129–30
typical cases, 117–18

treaties
application of international law, 121–4
interpretation of, 126

VCLT and, 117, 126
Vienna Convention on Diplomatic Relations, 124
WTO and, 116, 118–19, 125, 126–7

Dongsha Islands, 365, 366, 367, 533, 534
DPRK. See North Korea
Droit commun, 494
Drones. See Lethal autonomous weapons systems (LAWS)
Dunlap, Charles J., 379–80

Ecological civilization
generally, 324–5
CCP and, 325
Chinese Constitution and, 326
core principles, 326
CSFM and, 326
Ecological Conservation Redline, 327, 328
global climate change law and, 339, 344, 355–6
harmonious society, 325–6
National Park System and, 326–7

Ecological Conservation Redline, 327, 328
E-Commerce Law, 464
Economic base and superstructure, 454

Economic law
financial law (See International financial law)
intellectual property (See International intellectual

property law)
investment law (See International investment law)
trade law (See International trade law)

Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
(UNESCO), 16

EEZs. See Exclusive economic zones (EEZs)
Effect doctrine
generally, 6, 182, 184
Anti-Monopoly Law and, 183, 195 (See also Anti-

Monopoly Law)
complexity of, 199
expansion of, 183–4
identification of location of conduct and effect, 198
justifications for, 182
Marine Environment Protection Act and, 183, 198 (See

also Marine Environment Protection Act)
‘offensive’ maps and (See Regulation on the

Administration of Maps)
preconditions, 182–3
worldwide acceptance of, 198

Egypt
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 484
New Development Bank and, 485
state immunity in, 166, 168

Eichengreen, Barry, 397
11th Five-Year Plan (2006–10), 348
Emblem Regulations, 309
Energy Charter Treaty, 447, 448
Enforcement jurisdiction, 189
English School, 60
Enjoyment, right to, 269
Entebbe Incident, 210
Environmental law. See International environmental law
Environmental Protection Law, 127, 327
Equatorial Guinea, state immunity in, 167
Equator Principles, 38
Equity Joint Venture (EJV) Law, 153
Erga omnes obligations, 55
Estonia on cyberwarfare, 213
European Convention on Human Rights, 129
European Convention on State Immunity, 166
European Court of Human Rights, 129, 168
European Development Bank (EDB), 38
European Economic Community (EEC), 417
European Space Agency, 387
European Union
BIT with, 157–8, 419
BRI and, 36–8
China–EU Joint Statement on Climate Change, 344
EU–Asian Connectivity, 37–8
EU–China 2020 Strategic Agenda for Cooperation,

352–3
EU–China Comprehensive Agreement on

Investment (CAI)
dispute settlement and, 509–10

Index 557

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

European Union (cont.)
international investment law and, 424–5, 433, 445
international trade law and, 419
multilateralism and, 67

EU–China Leaders’ Joint Statement on Climate
Change and Clean Energy, 352–3

extraterritoriality and, 188
free trade agreements and, 417
global climate change law, cooperation with China,

352–3
IMF and, 476
international intellectual property law, criticism of

China, 450
international rule of law and, 104
international trade law and, 422
marine genetic resources and, 333
merger control in, 194
Practical Guidance for Cooperation on Reviewing

Merger Cases between EU and China, 194
protectionist measures in, 412
WTO and

actions brought against China, 472–3
actions brought by China against others, 411
Mini-Ministerial Conference, 413
multi-party interim appeal arbitration arrange-

ment, 412
non-market economy, China treated as, 507
relations with China regarding, 416–17
Understanding on the Rules and Procedures

Governing the Settlement of Disputes
(DSU), 415

Exclusive economic zones (EEZs)
generally, 359
extraterritoriality and, 190
ICJ and, 370
interpretation of UNCLOS and, 359
median line principle, 369–70
in PRC period, 369
UNCLOS and, 369

Exhibition of International Fisheries, 363
Export Control Act, 182
Export Import Bank (EXIM)
BRI and, 34, 39–40
global climate change law and, 346–7

Expression, right to, 269
Extraordinary Chamber in the Courts of Cambodia,

243, 503
Extraterritoriality
generally, 6
Anti-Monopoly Law and, 181 (See also Anti-Monopoly

Law)
effect doctrine (See Effect doctrine)
exclusive economic zones and, 190
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 181
historical background, 181
Hong Kong National Security Law and, 141
Marine Environment Protection Act and, 181, 188, 190

(See also Marine Environment Protection Act)
Regulation on the Administration ofMaps and, 186 (See

also Regulation on the Administration of Maps)

Falun Gong, 277
FDI. See Foreign direct investment (FDI)
Final Declaration of the Regional Meeting for Asia of the

World Conference on Human Rights (Bangkok
Declaration), 85

Financial law. See International financial law
Finland on cyberwarfare, 213
First Opium War, 360, 378, 523, 542
First Sino–Japanese War, 537–8
Fishing zones, 359, 363, 364–5
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence

BRI and, 33
Chinese Constitution and, 80–1, 88
CSFM and, 52
dispute settlement and, 518
extraterritoriality and, 181
international criminal law and, 244
international institutions, participation in based on, 20
Sino–Indian War and, 80–1
state immunity and, 173
territorial disputes and, 523

Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO), 16
Foreign constitutionalism, 91
Foreign direct investment (FDI)

generally, 159
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 155
BITs and, 152
BRI and, 155, 446
complexity of, 154
consent theories and, 134
expansion of, 154
historical evolution of, 152–3
international investment agreements and, 152
outward flow of, 154–5, 156
reform and opening-up policy and, 152–3
SOEs and, 155–6
state-centred model, 153–4
US criticism of, 158–9
WTO membership, impact of, 153

Foreign-invested enterprises (FIEs), 426–7
Foreign Investment Law (FIL), 158, 423, 426–7, 444
Foreign Investment Restriction Index, 158
Foreign Sovereign Immunity Law (draft), 6, 162, 175–6, 177
Foreign Trade Law

extraterritoriality and, 181
most favoured nation status and, 404
national treatment and, 404

Fortis Group, 437–8
Forum on China–Africa Cooperation (FOCAC), 15, 19
‘Four modernizations’, 451
14th Five-Year Plan (2021–5), 331, 348–9
Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC)

generally, 29
China and, 63
common but differentiated principle (CBDR), 330
engagement of China with, 340, 342, 345, 346, 356

France
China–France Joint Statement on Climate

Change, 344
on cyberwarfare, 216

558 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

HRC and, 274
Nine Islets and, 365
non-weaponization of outer space and, 389, 392
Qing dynasty, territorial disputes with, 543
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
South China Sea islands, claims to, 533
state immunity in, 166, 169

Franck, Thomas, 134
Free trade agreements (FTAs)

generally, 152
ASEAN–China FTA, 417, 419, 425
characteristics of, 418–19
dispute settlement and, 469, 470, 471, 509
diversity of, 419
flexibility of, 419
intellectual property protection and, 460–1
international investment agreements and, 425
NAFTA, 417
Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership

(See Regional Comprehensive Economic
Partnership (RCEP))

regionalism and, 417
strategic planning and, 419
Trans-Pacific Partnership, 91, 157, 417–18

Free trade zones (FTZs)
generally, 156
BITs and, 158
Negative List, 157

French Indochina, territorial disputes with Qing
dynasty, 543

Friedman, Wolfgang, 89
FTAs. See Free trade agreements (FTAs)
FTZs. See Free trade zones (FTZs)
Fudan University, Shanghai, 91
Fuller, Lon, 96
Fung, C.J., 505

G7

Build Back Better (B3W), 38–9
Charlevoix Commitment on Innovative Financing for

Development, 38
G20

generally, 15, 20
Blue Dot Network and, 38
Guiding Principles for Global Investment

Policymaking, 446
Principles for Quality Infrastructure Investment, 489
WHO and, 300

Gaddafi, Muammar, 212
Ganguly, Sumit, 545–6
Gao, Zhiguo, 330
General Administration of Customs, 232
General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade (GATT)

generally, 397–8
China and, 17
increasing alignment of China with, 402–4
negotiations, 401–2
observer status in, 19, 405
Republic of China and, 402
resumption request, 405

Taiwan and, 402
Tokyo Round, 401–2
Working Party on China’s Accession, 403
WTO replacing, 405

General Agreement on Trade in Services (GATS),
407–8, 410

General Principle Agreement for the Boundary
Question, 532

General Principles of Civil Law, 115, 124, 125
General principles of international law, Chinese

Constitution and, 77–8
General Provisions of Civil Law of China, 452
General Reform Plan on Achieving Ecological

Civilization, 326
Geneva Convention of 1864, 303
Geneva Conventions of 1949, 308–9
Geng Shuang, 208
Genocide, 242–3
Georgia, free trade agreement with, 425
Germany
BIT with, 423, 428
on cyberwarfare, 213
exports from, 397
ICSID arbitration and, 428
prisoners of war from, 303–4
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
state immunity in, 166, 169

Ghebreyesus, Tedros Adhanom, 287
Ginsburg, Tom, 73, 88, 92–3, 110, 231, 380
Glasgow Joint Declaration on Intensified Climate Action,

353–4
Global Assessment Report on Biodiversity and Ecosystem

Services, 323
Global climate change law
generally, 9, 339–40
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 350, 355
BRI and, 350, 354, 356
carbon intensity reductions, 343
CCP and, 343
common but differentiated responsibilities (CBDR),

28–9, 343–4
CSFM and, 339, 347, 355–6, 357
ecological civilization and, 339, 344, 355–6
emission reductions, 343
emissions trading system (ETS), 348, 356
engagement of China with

generally, 339, 340
evolving role, 342–4
international concerns regarding, 351
multi-stakeholder approach, 341–2, 356
reasons for participation, 344–5
state-centric approach, 340–1

fragmentation of, 341
greenhouse gases, China as largest emitter of, 339,

351, 356
measures taken by China

generally, 339–40, 345
in domestic policy, 347–9
green aid, 347
green investment, 346–7

Index 559

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Global climate change law (cont.)
lawmaking, 345–6
private actors, role of, 349–51

nationally determined contributions (NDCs), 29, 344
New Development Bank and, 355
Paris Agreement on Climate Change

generally, 9
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 487
China and, 63, 516
engagement of China with, 340, 342, 343–4, 346, 356
multi-stakeholder approach, 341, 349

recommendations for future action
generally, 340, 351–2, 357
developing countries, cooperation with, 354–5, 357
EU, cooperation with, 352–3
multi-stakeholder approach, 355–6
United States, cooperation with, 353–4

SOEs and, 349–50
sustainable development and, 343
UNFCCC

generally, 29
China and, 63
common but differentiated principle (CBDR), 330
engagement of China with, 340, 342, 345, 346, 356

WTO and, 353
Global financial crisis (2008)
international institutions, effect on participation in, 18
rule of law and, 101

Global health law
generally, 8, 284, 301
Covid-19 pandemic (See Covid-19 pandemic)
CSFM and, 297, 301
fulfil, obligation to, 287
global health governance, 296–7
human rights and, 286–7
International Health Regulations (See International

Health Regulations (IHR))
protect, obligation to, 287
respect, obligation to, 287
WHO (See World Health Organization (WHO))

Global ocean governance
BRI and, 331
Common heritage of mankind and, 330
evolution of Chinese power regarding, 330–1
jurisdiction and, 330
UNCLOS and, 330

Global South–South Cooperation on Climate Change, 354
Gorbachev, Mikhail, 527
Gostin, Lawrence, 297
Great Leap Forward, 399–400
Green Belt and Road Initiative, 346–7
Green Investment Principles for the Belt and Road

Initiative, 350
Grenada, use of force by United States in, 210
Gross domestic product (GDP), 324
Group of 77 (G77), 15, 20, 333–4
Group of Eight Industrialized Nations (G8), 20
Group of Governmental Experts on Transparency and

Confidence-Building Measures in Outer Space
Activities, 392, 393

Gu, Bin, 11
Guidelines for Establishing the Green Financial System, 350
Guidelines Relating to Building Up a Powerful Country

with IPRs, 454
Guo, Shuai, 8
Guomingdang (GMD), 304, 306, 402
Gurry, Francis, 459

Habitat and global commons
climate change (See Global climate change law)
environmental law (See International environmen-

tal law)
non-weaponization of outer space (See Non-

weaponization of outer space)
UNCLOS (See Convention on the Law of the Sea

(UNCLOS))
Hague Conference (1899)

generally, 303
Hague Convention (I) for the Pacific Settlement of

International Disputes, 303
Hague Convention (III) for the Adaptation to Maritime

Warfare of the Principles of the Geneva
Convention, 303

Hague Convention (II) with respect to the Laws and
Customs of War on Land, 303

Hague Conference (1907)
generally, 303
Hague Convention (IV) on War on Land, 304
Hague Convention (V) Respecting the Rights and

Duties of Neutral Powers and Persons in Case of
War on Land, 304

Hague Conference on Private International Law,
148

Hague Convention on Choice of Court Agreements,
148, 149

Hague Convention on the Recognition and Enforcement
of Foreign Judgments in Civil and Commercial
Matters, 148, 151

Hague Service Convention, 116
Hainan Island, 366
Hainan Special Zone, 366
Haiti

humanitarian intervention in, 211
non-weaponization of outer space and, 389

Haiyang Shiyou-981 oil rig, 311
Hamilton, Alexander, 491
Hao, Yayezi, 4
‘Health for all, and all for health’, 288
Health law. See Global health law
Healthy China 2030, 288
Hegemonic view of international law, 133
Henkin, Louis, 104–5, 134
Hirohito, 240, 502
Hisao, Tani, 304–5
Hoang Sa Archipelago, 534
Hobbes, Thomas, 98
Hoekman, Bernald, 415
Hogan, Phil, 412
Hong Kong

applicability of BITs to, 434–5, 437

560 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Basic Law, 145, 146, 147, 434
BIT with, 419
dispute settlement and, 517–18
Law on Safeguarding National Security of Hong Kong

Special Administrative Region (See Law on
Safeguarding National Security of Hong Kong
Special Administrative Region (Hong Kong
National Security Law))

legitimacy theories and, 135
Office for Safeguarding National Security, 146–7, 148
‘One China’ policy and, 500
police force, 146
Safeguarding National Security Committee, 146
Sino–UK Joint Declaration (See Sino–UK Joint

Declaration)
state immunity in, 170, 175, 176
trade with, 400
World War II reparations and, 177–8

Hongzhang Li, 363
Horton, Richard, 291
HRC. See Human Rights Council (HRC)
Hsiao, Gene T., 399
Huang, Zhixiong, 6–7
Huang, Huikang, 214
Huangyan Island, 535
Huawei, 319, 415–16
Huber, Max, 141
Hu Jintao

CSFM and, 52–3
ecological civilization and, 325–6

Human-centred law
health law (See Global health law)
IHL (See International humanitarian law (IHL))
international human rights law (See International

human rights law)
Humanitarian intervention

generally, 57, 204–5
Chinese position on, 210–11, 212, 245

Human Rights Council (HRC)
BRI and, 45, 46
Commission on Human Rights, replacement

of, 272
counterterrorism and, 234
CSFM and, 61
development and, 270–1
establishment of, 267
role of China in, 272–3
special procedures, 273–5
Universal Periodic Review, 275–7

generally, 7–8, 283, 505
acceptance of recommendations, 276
autonomy and, 276
religious persecution and, 277
sovereignty and, 276–7
Uyghurs and, 277

working methods of human rights
mechanisms, 271

Working Principles, 273
Human Rights Institute, 140–1

Human Rights Watch, 505
Hungary, Multilateral Cooperation Centre for

Development Finance and, 484

ICC. See International Criminal Court (ICC)
ICCPR. See International Covenant onCivil and Political

Rights (ICCPR)
Iceland
extraterritoriality and, 188
free trade agreement with, 419

ICESCR. See International Covenant on Economic,
Social and Cultural Rights (ICESCR)

ICJ. See International Court of Justice (ICJ)
ICSID. See Convention on the Settlement of Investment

Disputes between States and Nationals of Other
States (ICSID)

ICTs. See International courts and tribunals (ICTs)
IHL. See International humanitarian law (IHL)
IHR. See International Health Regulations (IHR)
IIAs. See International investment agreements (IIAs)
Ikenberry, G. John, 55, 110
ILC. See International Law Commission (ILC)
IMF. See International Monetary Fund (IMF)
Implied powers doctrine
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 491, 492–3
BRI and, 491, 492–3
ICJ and, 492
ICSID and, 491–2
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 491, 493
US Constitution and, 491
VCLT and, 492

Income Tax Law for Enterprises with Foreign Investment
and Foreign Enterprise, 123

India
Agreement on Confidence Building Measures in the

Military Field along the Line of Actual Control in
the China–India Border Areas, 532

Agreement on the Maintenance of Peace and
Tranquility along the Line of Actual Control in the
China–India Border Areas, 532

Agreement on Trade and Intercourse between the Tibet
Region of China and India, 530

anti-satellite weapons and, 316, 394
China–India Political Parameters and Guiding

Principles, 545–6
Code of Civil Procedure, 169
New Development Bank and, 485
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
state immunity in, 167, 169–70
tariffs in, 403, 407
territorial disputes with (See also Sino–Indian War)

generally, 375, 541
Agreement on Trade and Intercourse between the

Tibet Region of China and India and, 530
Aksai Chin, 530–1
China–Pakistani Boundary Agreement and, 531
‘customary line’ and, 544–5
flexibility and pragmatism in, 545–6

Index 561

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

India (cont.)
geographical factors, 530
historical and archival evidence, problems involv-

ing, 541
Johnson Line, 530–1
Karakorum Corridor, 531
McMahon Line, 529–30
multiple step negotiation, 542
negotiations, 531, 532
traditional customary line, 529
‘unequal treaties’ and, 544

WTO and, 412, 413, 415
Indonesia
Foreign Investment Restriction Index in, 158
maritime dispute settlement and, 376
as maritime neighbour of China, 375
National Fish Warehouse, 376
PPWT and, 385
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
tariffs in, 407

Initiative for Belt and Road Partnership on Covid-19
Vaccines Cooperation, 297

Instruction on the Handling of Certain Problems in
Foreign-Related Cases, 124

Intellectual property (IP). See International intellectual
property law

Interdependence
in Chinese Constitution, 55
CSFM and, 55–6

Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC), 341
Intergovernmental Science-Policy Platform on

Biodiversity and Ecosystem Services (IPBES), 323
Intermediate-Range Nuclear Forces (INF) Treaty, 140
International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA), 189
International Bar Association, 140–1
International Bill of Rights, 262–3, 268
International Centre for Settlement of Investment

Disputes (ICSID)
Arbitration Rules, 429, 445–6
claimant, China as

generally, 431–2
Beijing Shougang v. Mongolia, 433
Broches test, 433
BUCG v. Yemen, 432–3
Hong Kong, applicability of BITs to, 434–5, 437
Macau, applicability of BITs to, 434
Ping An v. Belgium, 437–9
SOEs and, 432–4
temporal application of treaties, 437–9
Tza Yap Shum v. Peru, 441
Zhongshan Fucheng v. Nigeria, 441

conciliation and, 444
Convention, 430–1, 435
domestic courts, international law in, 125
recognition and enforcement of awards, 448
respondent, China as

generally, 427–8
Ansung Housing v. China, 428–30, 431
future proceedings, 448
Hela Schwartz v. China, 428, 430

most favoured nation status and, 429–30
parallel proceedings and, 428
rarity of, 430–1
temporal limitations and, 428–30

International Civil Aviation Organization, 16
International Code of Conduct for Information Security

(proposed), 214, 316
International Code of Conduct for Outer Space Activities

(ICoC) (draft), 380, 391, 392–3
International Commercial Dispute Prevention and

Settlement Organization (ICDPASO), 58–9, 444,
512–13

International Commercial Expert Committee (ICEC), 512
International Committee of the Red Cross (ICRC), 303,

308–9, 310
International Conference on the Relationship between

Disarmament and Development, 386
International Convention for the Suppression of Acts of

Nuclear Terrorism, 229–30
International Convention for the Suppression of Terrorist

Bombing, 228–30
International Convention for the Suppression of the

Financing of Terrorism, 229–30
International Convention on Civil Liability for Oil

Pollution Damage, 190
International Convention on the Elimination of All Forms

of Racial Discrimination (ICERD), 264
International Convention on the Establishment of an

International Fund for Compensation for Oil
Pollution Damage, 190

International Court of Human Rights, 504
International Court of Justice (ICJ)

Chagos Archipelago and, 500–1
Chinese judges on, 16–17
Covid-19 pandemic and, 292
criticism of, 111
cyberwarfare and, 217
dispute settlement and, 510–11
exclusive economic zones and, 370
implied powers doctrine and, 492
International Health Regulations and, 292
international law and, 103
jurisdiction of, 142
permanent members of Security Council

and, 498
on self-defence, 209
Sino–Indian War and, 499
Sino–UK Joint Declaration and, 142–3
sovereignty and, 64
on state immunity, 167, 170
strategic detachment of China
compromis, 498, 501
compulsory jurisdiction, 498
mistrust of, 499–500
reservations, 498–9
territorial disputes and, 500
WTO compared, 501

territorial disputes and, 500
on treaties, 142
UNCLOS and, 513

562 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

International courts and tribunals (ICTs)
domestic courts, international law in, 125
engagement of China with, 245–6
Extraordinary Chamber in the Courts of Cambodia,

243, 503
ICC and, 249–50
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda (ICTR),

241, 502, 503
International Criminal Tribunal for the former

Yugoslavia (ICTY), 241–2, 249, 502, 503
International Residual Mechanism for Criminal

Tribunals, 243, 502–3
Special Court for Sierra Leone, 243, 503
Special Tribunal for Lebanon, 243, 503

International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights
(ICCPR)

generally, 262–3
counterterrorism and, 234–5
failure of China to ratify, 235, 276, 279
Hong Kong National Security Law and, 141
National Human Rights Action Plan and, 282
systemic nature of human rights, 264

International Covenant on Economic, Social and
Cultural Rights (ICESCR)

generally, 262–3
counterterrorism and, 234–5
domestic courts, international law in, 282
enjoyment, right to, 269
health and, 286–7
National Human Rights Action Plan and, 282
ratification of, 280
Sino–UK Joint Declaration and, 147
systemic nature of human rights, 264

International Criminal Court (ICC)
Ad Hoc Committee, 242
ad hoc tribunals and, 249–50
Africa and, 253, 255
Asia and, 255
Assembly of State Parties, 243
core crimes, 242–3, 257
Côte d’Ivoire referral, 246
crime of aggression

generally, 242–3, 257
Ukraine War and, 254
UN Security Council and, 254

crimes against humanity
generally, 242–3, 246, 249
in customary international law, 249–50
Ukraine War and, 253–4
Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region,
counterterrorism in, 247

Darfur referral, 242, 246, 502
dispute settlement and, 501–2, 503
engagement of China with, 238, 242–4, 245–6, 257
genocide, 242–3
jurisdiction of, 243
Kampala Review Conference, 252
legitimacy concerns regarding, 253
Libya referral, 242, 246, 502
Preparatory Committee, 242

Rome Diplomatic Conference, 242, 243, 253
Rome Statute

adoption of, 312
IHL and, 310
jurisdiction and, 243
legitimacy concerns regarding, 253
normative concerns regarding, 249, 250, 252,

257

objections by China, 257
participation by China, 312–13
sovereignty concerns regarding, 246, 247

Special Working Group on the Crime of
Aggression, 243

strategic detachment of China, 501–2, 503
Syria referral, 246, 502
war crimes

generally, 242–3, 249, 253
in customary international law, 249–50
IHL and, 310
Ukraine War and, 253–4

Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region, and counter-
terrorism in, 247–8

International criminal law
generally, 7
overview, 239–40
Chinese concerns regarding, 244, 256–7
Chinese Constitution and, 244
crime of aggression

generally, 242–3, 257
Korean War and, 251–2
law of the sea and, 250–1
normative concerns regarding, 250–2
self-defence and, 251–2
Ukraine War and, 251, 254
UN Security Council and, 250, 254

crimes against humanity
generally, 242–3, 246, 249
in customary international law, 249–50
normative concerns regarding, 249
Ukraine War and, 253–4
Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region, counter-

terrorism in, 247
dual-identity dilemma, 239, 255–6
evolution of Chinese engagement with, 238, 240–4
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 244
genocide, 242–3
human rights and, 244–8, 257
ICC (See International Criminal Court (ICC))
legitimacy concerns regarding, 252–4
normative concerns regarding, 248–52, 257
sovereignty concerns regarding, 244–8, 257
transnational criminal law distinguished, 239
UN Security Council and, 239
war crimes

generally, 242–3, 249, 253
in customary international law, 249–50
IHL and, 310
normative concerns regarding, 249
Ukraine War and, 253–4

World War II and, 240–1

Index 563

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda (ICTR), 241,
502, 503

International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia
(ICTY), 241–2, 249, 502, 503

International Energy Charter Declaration, 447
International Environmental Agreements Database, 323–4
International Environmental Court (proposed), 515–16
International environmental law
generally, 8–9, 324–5
biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction (See

Biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction (BBNJ))
biodiversity conservation

generally, 325
biodiversity in China generally, 325
common but differentiated principle (CBDR), 329
Convention on Biodiversity (See Convention on

Biological Diversity (CBD))
CSFM and, 329
domestic legislation, 337
threats to biodiversity, 328

CSFM, ecological approach, 62–4
deep seabed mining

generally, 325, 333
common heritage of mankind and, 336–7
immunity from liability, 335, 337
UNCLOS, conformity with, 335, 336, 337

ecological civilization (See Ecological civilization)
global climate change law (See Global climate

change law)
global ocean governance

BRI and, 331
common heritage of mankind and, 330
evolution of Chinese power regarding, 330–1
jurisdiction and, 330
UNCLOS and, 330

global pact for environment, 63–4
long-term threats, contemporary decisions addressing, 338
mass extinction, danger of, 323
norm-making in, 28–9
‘sageliness within and kingliness without’ and, 323, 338
tensions with United States, impact of, 337

International Finance Corporation (IFC), 38, 487
International financial law
generally, 11, 477
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 11, 476, 494
BRI and, 476, 483
Chinese multilateralism in

generally, 477, 493
American multilateralism compared, 477, 483–4
cultural perspective, 478
developing countries and, 477–8
historical perspective, 478

‘extensive consultation, joint contribution, and shared
benefits’

generally, 477, 483, 494
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 484
BRI and, 33, 483
consensus-oriented decision-making, 483–4
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 484–5

New Development Bank and, 485
‘high and feasible standards’
generally, 477, 485–6, 494
debt sustainability, 489–90
environmental and social safeguards (ESS), 486–8
open and transparent procurement, 488–9

IMF and, 11 (See also International Monetary
Fund (IMF))

teleological perspective, 477, 490–1
International Health Regulations (IHR)

generally, 284
adoption of, 285
collaboration and, 295
ICJ and, 292
innovations in, 286
obligation of notification, 289–90
public health emergencies of international concern

(PHEIC), 289–90, 297, 298
purpose, 286

International humanitarian law (IHL)
generally, 8, 320
in ancient China, 302
CCP and, 305–6
changing role of China in, 302
in Civil War, 306
contemporary practice
generally, 302, 307–8
domestic legislation, 309
education and training, 309–10
naval activities and, 310–11
treaty practice, 308–9

cyberwarfare (See Cyberwarfare)
humanitarian intervention
generally, 57, 204–5
Chinese position on, 210–11, 212, 245

internees and, 305–6
jus ad bellum (See Jus ad bellum)
jus ad bellum as inseparable from jus in bello, 302
in Korean War, 306–7
Nationalists and, 304–5
new technologies and
generally, 302, 314
ambition versus reality, 317–20
anti-satellite weapons, 316
artificial intelligence, 315, 318
civil society, role of, 318, 319–20
in cyberspace, 316, 318–19
lethal autonomous weapons systems, 314, 316, 317, 318
national strategies, 315–17
norm-making, 315
in outer space, 317
participation in processes, 315–17
private actors, role of, 319–20
soft power, gap in, 318

non-weaponization of outer space and, 317
norm-making in
generally, 311, 317–18
Arms Trade Treaty and, 313–14
consensus-based approach, 311–13
new technologies and, 315

564 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

prisoners of war and, 303–4, 305, 307
in Qing dynasty, 302, 303–4
Responsibility to Protect (R2P)

generally, 57, 204–5
Chinese position on, 210, 211–12, 245
UN Security Council and, 211–12, 245

self-defence (See Self-defence)
in Sino–Indian War, 307
in Sino–Vietnamese War, 307
use of force (See Use of force)
in World War II, 304–6

International human rights law. See also specific
Convention or organization

generally, 7–8, 262, 283
BRI, legal implications of, 45
CCP and, 283
Chinese Constitution and, 84–5, 283, 504
Chinese perspective on, 265–8

as alternative to Western centralist perspective, 262,
267–8

collective rights and, 265–6
different methods of achieving, 266–7
oppression, in context of, 265
political and economic rights, 266
sovereignty and, 267

Co-Facilitation Process, 278–9
colonialism and, 271
Confucianism and, 263
counterterrorism and

generally, 220, 237
derogation of, 234–5
preventive approach to terrorism, effect of, 235
risk of violating, 224, 225–6, 233–5
rule of law, effect of underdevelopment of, 235–6

Covid-19 pandemic and, 271
development and, 270–1
dialogue with treaty bodies, 278–9
dispute settlement and, 504–5
domestic courts, international law in, 121–3, 281–2
enjoyment, right to, 269
expression, right to, 269
health and, 286–7
HRC (See Human Rights Council (HRC))
internal legal reform and, 280–1
international consensus on, 263–5

brotherhood, 263
collective rights and, 264
obligations and, 264
social justice, equality, and non-discrimination, 264
systemic nature of, 264

international criminal law and, 244–8, 257
life, right to, 266, 268
norm-making in, 26, 268
sovereignty and, 26, 267, 276–7
special procedures, 273–5
Strengthening Process, 278–9
UN Economic and Social Council and, 273
Universal Periodic Review, 275–7

generally, 7–8, 283
acceptance of recommendations, 276

autonomy and, 276
religious persecution and, 277
sovereignty and, 276–7
Uyghurs and, 277

Uyghurs and, 235–6, 277
Western criticism of China, 261–2
working methods of human rights mechanisms, 271

International institutions. See also specific institution
generally, 3, 15–16, 29–30
developing countries, focus on, 22–3
diversified forms of participation in, 18–20

observer status, 19
economic-led move into, 17–18

development aid, 18
economic aid, 18

evolution of Chinese engagement with, 238–9
historical background on China’s move into, 16–17
norm-making (See Norm-making)
peaceful coexistence, participation based on, 20–2

Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence, 20
he and, 20–1
shi and, 21

recent initiatives by China, 23–5
sovereign equality, participation based on, 20–2

International intellectual property law. See also specific
agreement or entity

generally, 11, 450, 474–5
Chinese Constitution and, 453–4, 462
Confucianism and, 451, 453
Cultural Revolution, intellectual property protection

in, 451
dispute settlement in

generally, 451, 468–9
criminal penalties and, 472
shift from political to judicial approach, 468–9
state practice of China, 471–3

doctrine of contradictions and, 453
domestic courts, international law in, 121
domestic legislation and, 452
economic base and superstructure and, 454
historical background, 450
implementation of treaties

generally, 451, 461
administrative enforcement, 463–4
‘appropriate method’, 461–2
‘conflict-prevailing’ position, 462
criminal enforcement, 466–7
domestic legislation, 461–3
‘give effect to’, 461
judicial enforcement, 465–8
transformation approach, 462

instrumental approach, intellectual property protection
as, 450, 451–3

normative justification for intellectual property protec-
tion, 450, 453–5

norm-making in
generally, 450–1, 455
free trade agreements, 460–1
multilateral negotiations, 458–9
norm-entrepreneur, China as, 459–61

Index 565

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

International intellectual property law (cont.)
norm-taker, China as, 455–7
United States, negotiations with, 457–8

socialism and, 456
socialist market economy and, 452, 454

International investment agreements (IIAs)
generally, 136, 152, 423
domestic factors, 426
FDI and, 152
free trade agreements and, 425
global factors, 426
historical evolution of, 423–6
investor–state dispute settlement and, 424
national treatment and, 424
negative list approach, 424
‘race to the bottom’, 152
sustainable development and, 424

International investment arbitration. See Investor–state
dispute settlement (ISDS)

International investment law
generally, 10–11, 423, 447–9
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 11
BITs (See Bilateral investment treaties (BITs))
BRI and, 448
China International Commercial Court and, 445, 446
domestic laws and, 426–7
FDI (See Foreign direct investment (FDI))
foreign-invested enterprises, 426–7
historical evolution of, 423–6
International Centre for Settlement of Investment

Disputes (See International Centre for Settlement
of Investment Disputes (ICSID))

international investment agreements (See International
investment agreements (IIAs))

international investment arbitration (See Investor–state
dispute settlement (ISDS))

investor–state dispute settlement (See Investor–state
dispute settlement (ISDS))

multilateral investment treaties (MILs), 509
national treatment and, 424, 426
Negative List approach, 424, 426
pilot free trade zones, 426
reform of

overview, 448
alternative dispute resolution, 443–5
appeal mechanism, 445
conciliation, 443–5
mediation, 443–5
multilateralism, 446–7
procedural reforms, 443–6
substantive reforms, 442–3
transparency, 445–6

WTO and, 447, 448
International Labour Organization
Declaration on Social Justice for a Fair

Globalization, 425
Forced Labour Convention (No. 29), 279, 425

International Law Commission (ILC)
Draft Articles on Responsibility of States for

Intentionally Wrongful Acts, 290, 291

on fragmentation of international law, 44
international human rights law and, 267
international rule of law and, 106

International Maritime Organization (IMO), 125, 372
International Military Tribunal for the Far East (IMTFE)

(Tokyo Tribunal), 238, 240–1, 252–3, 502
International Monetary Fund (IMF)

generally, 27
Articles of Agreement, 480
BRI and, 40
China and, 17, 476
criticism of, 476–7
Debt Sustainability Framework for Low Income

Countries, 489
developing countries and, 478–9
engagement of China with, 239
international financial law and, 11
reform measures
generally, 477
overview, 479
developing countries and, 478–9
difficulties in, 480
Executive Board, 480
G20 and, 479
linkage of, 480
quotas, 479, 480–1
significance of, 479

relationship with China, 24–5
revolutionary approach to reform in, 479
special drawing rights and, 482–3
WHO and, 300

International Plant Protection Convention, 327
International Platform on Sustainable Finance

(IPSF), 352
International Regulations for Preventing Collisions at

Sea, 117
International relations, international rule of law and,

104–5, 111
International Residual Mechanism for Criminal

Tribunals, 243, 502–3
International Scientific Commission, 306–7
International Seabed Authority (ISA)

generally, 333
assistance from state parties, 335
contracts awarded by, 334
Draft Regulations on Exploitation ofMineral Resources

in the Area, 336–7, 371
International Strategy of Cooperation on Cyberspace, 214
International Telecommunication Union, 16
International terrorism law. See Counterterrorism
International trade law. See also specific agreement or

entity
generally, 10, 421–2
CCP and, 398, 402
China–USEconomic andTrade Agreement (2020) (See

China–US Economic and Trade Agreement
(2020))

China–US Trade Agreement (1979) (See China–US
Trade Agreement (1979))

cooperation, need for, 422

566 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Cultural Revolution and, 400
evolution of China in, 397–8
free trade agreements (See Free trade agreements

(FTAs))
free trade zones

generally, 156
BITs and, 158
Negative List, 157

GATT (See General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade
(GATT))

instrumentalist approach, 398
norm-making in, 27–8, 412–14
in post-war period

BITs and, 399
diversification of trade, 400
exchange rate, disconnection from trade, 401
import substitution, 400–1
industrialization and, 401
isolationist stance, 399
state control, 400
traditional international law and, 399

in pre-WTO period
increasing alignment with GATT, 402–4
liberalization of trade, 402–3
most favoured nation status and, 404
non-tariff measures, 403–4
tariffs and, 403
trading rights, expansion of, 403

reform and opening-up policy and, 10, 398, 402
statistics, 397
status quo power, China as, 417
tariffs, 403, 407, 419–21
trade war with United States, 419–21, 422, 507
WTO (See World Trade Organization (WTO))

International Treaty on Plant Genetic Resources for Food
and Agriculture, 327

International Tribunal of the Sea (ITLOS)
Chinese participation in, 514–15
dispute settlement and, 376–7, 513, 514–15
immunity from liability and, 335, 337
on jurisdiction, 189
Seabed Disputes Chamber, 513, 514–15

Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers
(ICANN), 197

Investment Court System (ICS), 445
Investment law. See International investment law
Investor–state dispute settlement (ISDS)

generally, 152
advantages of, 510
appeal mechanism, 446, 448
Beijing Shougang v. Mongolia, 440–1
BRI and, 510–11
claimant, China as

generally, 431–2
Beijing Shougang v. Mongolia, 433, 440–1
Broches test, 433
BUCG v. Yemen, 432–3
Hong Kong, applicability of BITs to, 434–5, 437
indirect expropriation clauses, interpretation of, 441
Macau, applicability of BITs to, 434

narrow scope of arbitration clauses, 439–41
Ping An v. Belgium, 437–9
Sanum v. Laos, 435–7
SOEs and, 432–4
temporal application of treaties, 437–9
Tza Yap Shum v. Peru, 434–5, 439–41
Zhongshan Fucheng v. Nigeria, 441

critical date doctrine, 436
indirect expropriation clauses, interpretation of, 441
international investment agreements and, 424
limitations of, 511–12
moving treaty frontier rule, 436
narrow scope of arbitration clauses, 439–41
reform of, 443
respondent, China as

generally, 427–8, 509
Ansung Housing v. China, 428–30, 431
future proceedings, 448
Hela Schwartz v. China, 428, 430
most favoured nation status and,

429–30
parallel proceedings and, 428
rarity of, 430–1
temporal limitations and, 428–30

Sanum v. Laos, 435–7
Tza Yap Shum v. Peru, 434–5, 439–41

IP. See International intellectual property law
Iran
counterterrorism and, 233
on cyberwarfare, 213
hostage rescue attempt in, 210
military satellites, 394
state immunity in, 167
WTO and, 405

Iraq, state immunity in, 167
ISA. See International Seabed Authority (ISA)
ISDS. See Investor–state dispute settlement (ISDS)
Israel
on cyberwarfare, 216
Prevention of an Arms Race in Outer Space (PAROS)

and, 388–9
self-defence and, 208–10
war crimes and, 253

Italy
BRI and, 36–7
Chinese–Italian Double Taxation Agreement, 123
state immunity in, 165, 166, 169

ITLOS. See International Tribunal of the Sea (ITLOS)
Itu Aba Island, 365, 534
Ius cogens, 55

Jackson, John H., 159, 410
Japan
Blue Dot Network and, 38
comparison of economy with China, 18
Diaoyu/Senkaku Islands (See Diaoyu/Senkaku Islands)
Guandongjun army, 305
infrastructure investment and, 494
international trade law and, 422
internees from, 305–6

Index 567

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Japan (cont.)
Japanese Unit 731, 306–7
Kempeitai, 305
Korean War and, 138
marine genetic resources and, 333
as maritime neighbour of China, 375
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 537, 540, 541
normalization of relations with, 400
occupation of islands by, 365
Peace Treaty, 534
prisoners of war from, 305
South China Sea arbitration and (See South China Sea

(SCS) arbitration)
South China Sea islands, claims to, 534
state immunity in, 167, 169, 172
surrender of, 538–9
trade with, 400
World War II reparations and, 177–8
WTO and, 411, 412, 413, 414, 416–17

Japanese War of Aggression. See World War II
Jessup, Philip, 135
Jesuits, 90
Jiang Zemin
CSFM and, 52, 54
FDI and, 154
reform and opening-up policy and, 52
territorial disputes and, 527

Jiao Long (submersible technology), 330–1
Joint Declaration of China and Portugal on the Question

of Macau, 434
Joint Statement on Further Strengthening and Deepening

the China–Vietnam Comprehensive Strategic
Cooperative Partnership, 376

Judicial Immunity Law, 162
Jurisdiction
adjudication jurisdiction, 189, 197
biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction

(See Biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction
(BBNJ))

effect doctrine (See Effect doctrine)
enforcement jurisdiction, 189
extraterritoriality (See Extraterritoriality)
global ocean governance and, 330
prescription jurisdiction, 189
treaty practice regarding, 149
universal jurisdiction, 503

Jus ad bellum
generally, 6–7, 204, 218
CSFM and, 212
cyberwarfare (See Cyberwarfare)
humanitarian intervention

generally, 57, 204–5
Chinese position on, 210–11, 212, 245

jus in bello as inseparable from, 302
PPWT and, 391–2
Responsibility to Protect (R2P)

generally, 57, 204–5
Chinese position on, 210, 211–12, 245
UN Security Council and, 245

self-defence (See Self-defence)

Jus cogens, prohibition on use of force as, 203
Jus in bello. See International humanitarian law

(IHL)

Kalayaan Islands, 535–6
Kaya, Ayse, 481
Kazakhstan

boundary agreement with, 528
diplomatic agreements with, 138–9
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
state immunity in, 167

Keitner, Chimène I., 178
Kennedy, D., 394
Kent, A., 380
‘Killer robots’, 314
Kim Il-sung, 138
Kittrie, O. F., 380
Koh, Harold, 135
Kong, Qingjiang, 8
Korean War

biological weapons in, 307
crime of aggression and, 251–2
IHL in, 306–7
prisoners of war in, 307
self-defence and, 251–2
territorial sea and, 367
treaty practice and, 138
UN Security Council and, 206–7
use of force in, 206–7

Koskenniemi, Martti, 55
Kosovo

humanitarian intervention in, 210
ICJ and, 500
NATO intervention in, 210, 241

Ku, J. G., 506
Kunming Biodiversity Fund, 330
Kunming Declaration, 329, 337
Kunming–Montreal Global Biodiversity Framework

(GBF), 325, 329–30
Kyoto Protocol, 28–9, 342, 345
Kyrgyzstan

boundary agreement with, 528
diplomatic agreements with, 138–9

Lagarde, Christine, 483
Laos

BIT with, 435–7
boundary agreement with, 529
Boundary Treaty, 529
ICSID arbitration and, 435–7
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, 436
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 484
Provisional Agreement between the Government of the

People’s Republic of China and the Government
of the Lao People’s Democratic Republic on
Handling Border Affairs, 529

Lardy, Nicholas, 403–4
Latvia, China–Latvia MOU, 42
Lauterpacht, H., 166

568 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Lawfare
dispute settlement and, 518–19
non-weaponization of outer space and, 379–80
treaty practice and, 135–6, 160

Law Governing the Trial of War Criminals, 304–5
Law of armed conflict. See International humanitarian

law (IHL)
Law of nations, 102
Law of Nations (Wheaton), 361
Law of Red Cross Society, 309
Law of the People’s Republic of China on the Procedure

of the Conclusion of Treaties, 136
Law of the sea

generally, 359–60, 377
biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction (See

Biodiversity beyond national jurisdiction (BBNJ))
continental shelf

generally, 358
median line principle, 369–70
in PRC period, 369–70
state practice and, 358–9
UNCLOS and, 369–70

crime of aggression and, 250–1
deep seabed mining

generally, 325, 333
common heritage of mankind and, 336–7
immunity from liability, 335, 337
UNCLOS, conformity with, 335, 336, 337

dispute settlement, 375–7
domestic laws implementing

generally, 360, 371–2
late 1990s–present, 374–5
1949–1970s, 373
1980s–1990s, 373–4

exclusive economic zones
generally, 359
extraterritoriality and, 190
ICJ and, 370
interpretation of UNCLOS and, 359
median line principle, 369–70
in PRC period, 369
UNCLOS and, 369

fishing zones, 359, 363, 364–5
global ocean governance

BRI and, 331
common heritage of mankind and, 330
evolution of Chinese power regarding,
330–1

jurisdiction and, 330
UNCLOS and, 330

in PRC period
generally, 359–60
continental shelf, 369–70
exclusive economic zones, 369
international seabed area, 370
median line principle, 369–70
negotiations, 370–1
territorial sea, 367–9
UNCLOS and, 366–7

in Qing dynasty

generally, 359, 378
ambivalence towards international law, 360–1
Dagu Port case, 361–2
fishing zones, 363
territorial sea, 362–3

in Republic of China
generally, 359, 364, 378
fishing zones, 364–5
sovereignty and, 365–6
territorial sea, 364

science and technology, impact of, 359
state practice and, 358–9
territorial sea

Korean War and, 367
in PRC period, 367–9
in Qing dynasty, 362–3
in Republic of China, 364
Taiwan and, 367
UNCLOS and, 368–9
Vietnam and, 373

UNCLOS (See Convention on the Law of the Sea
(UNCLOS))

Westernization of, 360
Law on Administrative Penalty, 464
Law on Coast Guard, 375
Law on Exclusive Economic Zone and Continental

Shelf, 374
Law on Exploration and Development of Deep-Sea

Seabed Resources, 375
Law on Maritime Environmental Protection, 374
Law on Protection of Islands, 374
Law on Safeguarding National Security of Hong Kong

Special Administrative Region (Hong Kong
National Security Law)

crimes under, 147–8
emergency powers under, 147
executive power under, 146–7
extraterritoriality and, 141
human rights obligations and, 141
judicial power under, 146–7
legislative power under, 146
rights under, 147
Sino–UK Joint Declaration and, 141, 145–8
treaty obligations and, 141

Law on Territorial Sea and Contiguous Zone, 374
Law on the Application of Law in Foreign-Related Civil

Relations, 115
Law on the Procedure of the Conclusion of Treaty

(LPCT), 76, 77
Law on the Protection of Minors of China, 281
Law on the Protection ofWomen’s Rights and Interests, 278
Law on Utilization and Management of Sea Areas, 374
LAWS. See Lethal autonomous weapons systems (LAWS)
League of Nations
international law and, 102
Optional Protocol, 498

Lebanon, state immunity in, 167
Legislation Law
BRI and, 41, 42
domestic courts, international law in, 114

Index 569

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Legitimacy theories, 134–5
Lenin, V. I., 526,
Lesotho, state immunity in, 168
Lethal autonomous weapons systems (LAWS), 314, 316,

317, 318
Li, Ji, 4–5
Liang, Zhou, 302
Li Baodong, 256
Libya
ICC referral, 242, 246, 502
NATO intervention in, 212
Responsibility to Protect (R2P) and,

211–12
Li Chenggang, 460
Life, right to, 266, 268
Lin, Biao, 306
Li, Peng, 452
Listner, M., 393
Lithuania, BRI and, 37
Liu, Bingyu, 9
Liu, Nengye, 8–9
Liu, Jianchao, 178
Lo Chung-Shu, 268–9
Locke, John, 106
London Dumping Convention, 372

Macau
applicability of BITs to, 434
Basic Law, 434
dispute settlement and, 517–18

Macclesfield Bank, 365, 367, 533, 534, 535
Madagascar, state immunity in, 167, 168
Madison, James, 491, 492
Madrid Agreement Concerning the International

Registration of Marks, 127, 451
Malaysia
BRI and, 44
East Coast Rail Link (ECRL) project,

44

as maritime neighbour of China, 375
South China Sea islands, claims to, 536

Maldives, free trade agreement with, 419
Mao Zedong
Chinese Constitution and, 4, 74, 78, 80
Cultural Revolution and, 84
IHL and, 306
international trade law and, 398, 399–400
rule of law and, 99–100, 108
state immunity and, 172–3

Map of Administrative District of the Republic of
China, 366

Marine Environment Protection Act
generally, 187–8
effect doctrine and, 183, 198
exclusive economic zones and, 190
extraterritoriality and, 181, 188, 190
literal reading of, 188
UNCLOS and

extraterritoriality and, 188, 190
interpretation in conjunction with, 188

oil spills and, 190
territorial jurisdiction and, 188
vessel-source pollution, 189

marine genetic resources (MGRs), 333–4
Maritime Boundary Commission, 364
Maritime Law, 124
Maritime Silk Road (MSR), 31, 62
Marrakesh Treaty, 279, 281
Marshall, John, 163–4, 171
Marxism–Leninism

Chinese Constitution and, 79–80
international trade law and, 398
rule of law and, 99, 107, 108

Mass extinction, danger of, 323
Mauritius

BIT with, 442
Chagos Archipelago, 500–1
free trade agreement with, 419, 425, 445

Ma Xinmin, 214, 319
May 4 Movement, 547
Mayaguez Incident, 210
MCDF. See Multilateral Cooperation Centre for

Development Finance (MCDF)
Mei, Ru-ao, 240
Meier, Benjamin Mason, 298
Memorandum on the Three-Step Roadmap to

Accelerate the China–Bhutan Boundary
Negotiations, 533

MEPA. See Marine Environment Protection Act
Merger control, 193–5
Merryman, John, 165
Mexico

IMF and, 476
state immunity in, 167
tariffs in, 403
territorial sea and, 362–3
trade deals with, 405

Millennium Development Goals (MDGs), 61
Mine Ban Convention. See Anti-Personnel Mine Ban

Convention
Mining Code, 8–9, 325
Ministry of Agriculture, 400
Ministry of Agriculture and Commerce,

364–5
Ministry of Chemical Industry, 400
Ministry of Commerce

counterterrorism and, 233
global climate change law and, 346–7
international investment law and, 444
merger control and, 194
treaty practice and, 109

Ministry of Communications, 364
Ministry of Ecology and Environment, 326, 329,

348–9
Ministry of Environmental Protection, 326
Ministry of Finance, counterterrorism and, 232
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

on artificial intelligence, 318
counterterrorism and, 221, 232
on Diaoyu/Senkaku Islands, 540–1

570 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

global climate change law and, 343, 346–7
rule of law and, 109
Sino–UK Joint Declaration and, 144
on state immunity, 175

Ministry of Foreign Trade, 400, 403
Ministry of Interior Affairs, 366
Ministry of National Defence, 232
Ministry of Natural Resources, 375
Ministry of Public Security, 228–9, 232
Ministry of State Security, 232
Mirabeau (Comte de), 2–3
Model BIT, 425–6
Mongolia

BIT with, 433
boundary treaty with, 523, 525
ICSID arbitration and, 433, 440–1

Morgenthau, Hans, 104, 111
Morocco, state immunity in, 167
Most favoured nation (MFN) status, 404, 429–30
Moynihan, Harriet, 58, 497, 499, 506, 515, 519
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance (MCDF)
Asian Development Bank and, 491, 493
BRI and, 490, 491, 493
Chinese multilateralism and, 478
Coordination Committee, 484–5
‘extensive consultation, joint contribution, and shared

benefits’ and, 484–5
Finance Facility, 484
Governing Committee, 484
implied powers doctrine and, 491, 493
international financial law and, 11, 476, 494
teleological perspective, 491, 493

Multilateral investment treaties (MILs), 509
Multilateralism

CSFM and, 66–7
in international investment law, 446–7
international law and, 102–3

Mungello, David, 90
Munich Olympic Games terrorist attack, 220, 229
Murphy, Colleen, 96
Myanmar

boundary agreement with, 545
boundary treaty with, 80–1, 523–4, 542, 545
McMahon Line and, 545
territorial disputes with, 543, 545

Nanjing Massacre, 304–5
Nanjing War Crimes Tribunal, 304–5
Nansha Islands, 365, 367, 533–4, 535–6
National Anti-Terrorism Leading Group,

228–9
National Biodiversity Conservation Strategy and Action

Plan, 325, 328
National Committee on IHL, 309–10
National Complaint Mechanism, 444
National Coordination Group on Climate

Change, 342
National Defence Law, 314, 315
National Defence White Paper, 204, 315

National Development and Reform Commission
(NDRC), 192, 331, 343, 346–7

National Expert Committee on Climate Change, 342
National Human Rights Action Plan (NHRAP), 8, 261,

278, 282, 283
National Intellectual Property Strategy Program, 454, 459
National Intelligence Act, 183–4
Nationalists
Civil War and, 306
IHL and, 304–5

National Leading Group on Climate Change, Energy
Conservation, and Emission Reductions, 343

National Park System, 326–7
National Plan for Addressing Climate Change, 343
National Security Act, 183–4
National treatment, 404, 406, 424, 426
NATO. See North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO)
NDB. See New Development Bank (NDB)
Negotiable Instruments Law, 124
Nepal, boundary agreement with, 523, 524, 545
Netherlands
on cyberwarfare, 213
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
state immunity in, 166

New Development Bank (NDB)
Chinese multilateralism and, 478
classes of voting, 485
‘extensive consultation, joint contribution, and shared

benefits’ and, 485
global climate change law and, 355
international financial law and, 11, 476, 494
Rules of Procedure of the Board of Governors, 485

New 4th Army Incident, 305–6
New International Legal Process School, 383
New York Convention, 149–50, 430, 440
New Zealand, free trade agreement with, 419, 425
Nie, Jiangqiang, 11
Nigeria
BIT with, 441
ICSID arbitration and, 441

9/11 attacks, 208, 221, 222
Nine Islets, 365
Nixon, Richard, 400
Non-Aligned Movement, disarmament and, 386
Non-intervention
Chinese Constitution and, 79–82
norm-making and, 26–7

Non-weaponization of outer space
generally, 9–10
anti-satellite weapons, effect of, 389–91, 394
BRI and, 387
CSFM and, 387
developed countries, Chinese approach towards,

389–93
generally, 380, 381
anti-satellite weapons and, 389–91
space debris and, 391
Theory on the Relational Normativity of

International Law and, 389–90, 392
developing countries, Chinese approach towards, 385–6

Index 571

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Non-weaponization of outer space (cont.)
generally, 380, 381
Theory on the Relational Normativity of

International Law and, 385, 387–8
development, relation to, 385, 386, 392
difficulty of reaching consensus regarding, 379
hegemonic concerns regarding, 379
IHL and, 317
illiberalism of China, impact of, 380
lawfare and, 379–80
normative agenda of China, 379–80
PPWT (See Treaty on the Prevention of the Placement

of Weapons in Outer Space, the Threat or Use of
Force Against Outer Space Objects (PPWT)
(draft))

space debris and, 391
Sustainable Development Goals and, 385
Theory on the Relational Normativity of International

Law and
generally, 380–1, 384–5, 394
developed countries and, 389–90, 392
developing countries and, 385, 387–8

Ukraine War, potential effect of, 381, 394
Norm-making
generally, 25–6
China International Commercial Court and, 129
development and, 27–8
domestic courts, international law in

generally, 114, 127–8
formal norm-making, 128
informal norm-making, 128–30
Supreme People’s Court and, 128, 129–30

in IHL
generally, 311, 317–18
Arms Trade Treaty and, 313–14
consensus-based approach, 311–13
new technologies and, 315

in international environmental law, 28–9
in international human rights law, 26, 268
in international intellectual property law

generally, 450–1, 455
free trade agreements, 460–1
multilateral negotiations, 458–9
norm-entrepreneur, China as, 459–61
norm-taker, China as, 455–7
United States, negotiations with, 457–8

in international trade law, 27–8, 412–14
non-intervention and, 26–7
peacekeeping and, 27
sovereignty and, 26–7
sustainable development and, 28–9
Theory on the Relational Normativity of International

Law and, 393–4
trade development and, 27–8
WTO and, 412–14

North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA),
417, 443

North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO)
generally, 137
Afghanistan War and, 222

humanitarian intervention and, 210
Kosovo intervention, 210, 241
Libya, military operations in, 212
Responsibility to Protect (R2P) and, 212

North Korea
boundary agreement with, 523, 525
as maritime neighbour of China, 375
mutual defence treaty with, 138
nuclear capability of, 138
state immunity in, 169

Nuclear weapons, 59, 204

Ocean governance. See Global ocean governance
‘Offensive’ maps. See Regulation on the Administration of

Maps
Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights

(OHCHR), 271, 274, 277, 279
Office of the High Commissioner for Refugees

(UNCHR), 16
Okinawa Reversion Agreement, 536–7
Okonjo-Iweala, Ngozi, 413–14, 484
‘One Belt and One Road’, 155
‘One China Policy’, 500
Opium War. See First Opium War
Oppenheim’s International Law, 368
Optional Protocol on the Involvement of Children in

Armed Conflict, 308
Optional Rules for Arbitration of Disputes Relating to

Outer Space Activities, 516
Organisation for Economic Co-operation and

Development (OECD) Foreign Investment
Restriction Index, 158

Oslo Process, 311, 312, 318
Ottawa Treaty, 59, 311, 312, 318
Ottoman Empire, prisoners of war from, 304
Outer space. See Non-weaponization of outer space
Outer Space Treaty (1967), 393
Owada, H., 518

Pakistan
BIT with, 423
China–Pakistani Boundary Agreement, 523, 525–6,

531, 545
free trade agreement with, 419

Paracel Islands, 365, 366, 367, 533–5
Paraguay, state immunity in, 167
Pardo, Arvid, 330
Paris Agreement on Climate Change

generally, 9
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 487
China and, 63, 516
engagement of China with, 340, 342, 343–4, 346, 356
multi-stakeholder approach, 341, 349

Paris Convention on the Protection of Industrial Property
generally, 451
accession of China, 451
dispute settlement under, 469
domestic courts, application in, 126–7, 465–6
instrumental approach and, 452

Patapan, Haig, 92

572 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), 452, 458, 469
Patent Law

administrative enforcement, 463
damages under, 466
domestic courts, international law in, 115
enforcement of, 455
instrumental approach, 452, 462

Patents, Anti-Monopoly Law and, 193, 195–7
Peace and security

Chinese Constitution, human security and, 88–91
Counterterrorism (See Counterterrorism)
criminal law (See International criminal law)
CSFM and

common security as pillar of, 60–1
world peace as pillar of, 56–9

cyberwarfare (See Cyberwarfare)
humanitarian intervention (See Humanitarian

intervention)
IHL (See International humanitarian law (IHL))
jus ad bellum (See Jus ad bellum)
Responsibility to Protect (See Responsibility to

Protect (R2P))
self-defence (See Self-defence)
use of force (See Use of force)

Peaceful coexistence
Chinese Constitution and, 79–82
international institutions, participation in based

on, 20–2
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence, 20
he and, 20–1
shi and, 21

Peacekeeping
China and, 59
norm-making and, 27

Peerenboom, Randall, 84
Pelosi, Nancy, 310
Pengchun Chung, 90, 263, 264, 268
Penghu Islands, 365, 367
People’s Armed Forces Maritime Militia (PAFMM),

310–11
People’s Armed Police, 309
People’s Bank of China, 232–3, 350
People’s Liberation Army (PLA), 306, 307, 309–10, 318
Performances and Phonograms Treaty, 459
Permanent Court of Arbitration (PCA), 168, 508
Permanent Court of International Justice (PCIJ), 498, 540
Personal Data Protection Act, 182
Personal Information Protection Act, 183–4
Peru

BIT with, 434–5, 437, 441
free trade agreement with, 419, 425
ICSID arbitration and, 434–5, 437, 439–41

Philippines
Foreign Investment Restriction Index in, 158
as maritime neighbour of China, 375
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 484
South China Sea arbitration and (See South China Sea

(SCS) arbitration)
South China Sea islands, claims to, 535–6

Whitsun Reef and, 311
WTO and, 411

Phonograms Convention, 452
Pilot free trade zones, 426
Piracy, 516
Poland, Chinese Polish Agreement on Judicial Assistance

in Civil and Criminal Matters, 116
Poland, state immunity in, 167
Portugal, state immunity in, 169
Position Paper of the People’s Republic of China on the

United Nations Reforms, 204, 209, 211, 217–18, 245
Position Paper on Cyber Sovereignty submitted by China

to the UN Open-Ended Working Group on
Security of and in the Use of Information and
Communications Technologies, 216

Potsdam Proclamation, 365, 538, 539–40
Potter, Pitman B., 87
Powell, Colin, 223
PPWT. See Treaty on the Prevention of the Placement of

Weapons in Outer Space, the Threat or Use of
Force Against Outer Space Objects (PPWT)
(draft)

Practical Guidance for Cooperation on ReviewingMerger
Cases between EU and China, 194

Pratas Islands, 365, 366, 367, 533, 534
Pre-emptive self-defence, 208–9
Prescription jurisdiction, 189
Prevention of an Arms Race in Outer Space (PAROS),

385, 388–9
Price Act, 192
Price fixing and, 192–3
Prisoners of war (POWs), 303–4, 305, 307
Private international law treaties
generally, 136, 148
alternative dispute resolution, 149–51
jurisdiction, 149
recognition of foreign judgments, 151

Provisions on Promoting the Coordination between
Administrative Law Enforcement and Criminal
Justice, 468

Provisions on the Implementation of the International
Copyright Treaties, 452

Provisions on the Transfer of SuspectedCriminal Cases by
Administrative Law Enforcement Organs,
467–8

Prussia, Dagu Port case and, 361–2

Qi, Jiangang, 229
Qin, Julia Ya, 406–7, 409, 420
Qin, Tianbao, 9, 328
Qin, Yaqing, 382–3
Qing dynasty
France, territorial disputes with, 543
IHL in, 302, 303–4
intellectual property protection in, 450
law of the sea in

generally, 359, 378
ambivalence towards international law, 360–1
Dagu Port case, 361–2
fishing zones, 363

Index 573

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Qing dynasty (cont.)
territorial sea, 362–3

‘unequal treaties’ and, 455–6

Rajagopalan, R. P., 393
Ramsar Convention, 327
Rao, Krishna, 544
Raz, Joseph, 96
RCEP. See Regional Comprehensive Economic

Partnership (RCEP)
Realism
international rule of law and, 105
treaty practice and, 135–6

Recognition of foreign judgments, treaty practice regard-
ing, 151

Reform and opening-up policy. See also International
institutions

generally, 3
Chinese Constitution and, 78–9
environmental issues following, 325
FDI and, 152–3
‘four modernizations’, 451
intellectual property protection and, 451
international trade law and, 10, 398, 402

Regional Comprehensive Economic Partnership (RCEP)
ASEAN and, 67
intellectual property protection and, 460, 470–1
international investment law and, 442, 447, 448
international trade law and, 417–18, 419

Regulation on Counteracting the Unjustified
Extraterritorial Application of Foreign Laws and
Measures, 182

Regulation on Protecting the Security of Critical
Information Infrastructure, 183–4

Regulation on Protection of New Varieties of
Plants, 464

Regulation on the Administration of Maps
generally, 184
airlines and, 186–7, 198
criminal offences, 186
direct versus indirect actions, 186
disputed territories and, 184–5
extraterritoriality and, 186
multinational companies and, 186
Taiwan and, 185, 186
territorial jurisdiction and, 185, 198

Regulation on the Customs Protection of Intellectual
Property Rights, 464, 472

Regulation on Unreliable Entity List, 182
Regulations for Computer Software Protection, 452
Regulations for the Inspection of Fishing Vessels on the

High Seas, 364–5
Regulations on Diplomatic Privileges and

Immunities, 124
Regulations on High Seas Fisheries, 364
Regulations on Management of Vessels with Foreign

Nationality, 373
Regulations on Some Questions of the Trial of

Administrative Cases Relating to International
Trade, 126–7

Regulations on the Exploitation of Offshore Oil Resources
in Cooperation with Foreign Countries, 374

Regulations on the Organization of the Office of the Chief
Executive of the Hainan Special Zone, 366

Regulations on the Passage of Non-Military Vessels with
Foreign Nationality through Qiongzhou
Strait, 373

Regulations Required to beObserved byMerchant Vessels
Passing Through the Lao Tie Shan Channel, 373

Reid, Bill, 89
Renminbi in SDR basket, 477, 482–3
Republic of China

GATT and, 402
law of the sea in
generally, 359, 364, 378
fishing zones, 364–5
sovereignty and, 365–6
territorial sea, 364

Permanent Court of International Justice and, 498
state immunity in, 171–2
‘unequal treaties’ and, 455–6

Republic of Korea (ROK). See South Korea
Responsibility to Protect (R2P)

generally, 57, 204–5
Chinese position on, 210, 211–12, 245
UN Security Council and, 211–12, 245

Rio Declaration, 372
Roberts, Anthea, 68, 73–4
Roberts, Sean, 224
ROL. See Rule of law (ROL)
Romania, state immunity in, 167
Rome Statute. See International Criminal Court (ICC)
Rule of law (ROL)

generally, 4–5, 94
administrative law and, 97
bifurcation between economic and political, 95–7
CCP and, 99, 102
as check on state behaviour, 110–11
Chinese Constitution and, 83–4, 100–1, 102
Chinese discourses
economic development and stability and,

99–102
historical evolution of, 99–102
international rule of law, 107–10, 111
‘Three Supremes’ doctrine, 101

commercial and private variant, 95, 96, 110
constitutional and institutional variant, 95, 110
constructivism and, 94–5
counterterrorism and human rights, effect of under-

development of on, 235–6
Cultural Revolution and, 99–100, 107
defining, 97
differences regarding, 110
Global financial crisis, effect of, 101
international rule of law
generally, 103–4
Chinese discourses, 107–10, 111
criticism of, 111
differences regarding, 112
goal of, 111–12

574 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

harmony of interests and, 105
instrumentalist approach, 108–9
international relations (IR) and, 104–5, 111
liberalism and, 111
as means to an end, 107–8
normative approach, 106
realist approach, 105
tianxia and, 105
Western discourses, 104–6, 111

Marxism–Leninism and, 99, 107, 108
political science perspective on, 94–5
republican forms of, 95–6
social contract and, 98–9
socialist rule of law, 83–4, 102, 110
top-down control of, 94–5
Western discourses

accountability and, 95, 96
international rule of law, 104–6, 111
social contract and, 98–9

WTO and
generally, 409
contributions to, 410
judicial review, 409–10
transparency, 409
uniformity, 409

Rules-based international order, 324
Rules on Carbon Emission Registration andManagement

(Trial), 348–9
Rules on Carbon Emission Settlement Management

(Trial), 348–9
Rules on Carbon Emission Trading Management (Trial),

348–9
Rules on Counteracting Unjustified Extraterritorial

Application of Foreign Legislation and Other
Measures, 6

Rules on Handling Complaints of Foreign-Invested
Enterprises, 444

Russia. See also Soviet Union
anti-satellite weapons and, 316, 394
BIT with
boundary agreement with, 528
crime of aggression and, 251
on cyberwarfare, 214
diplomatic agreements with, 138–9
HRC and, 274
ICC and, 253
Intermediate-Range Nuclear Forces Treaty and, 140
New Development Bank and, 485
non-weaponization of outer space and, 379, 385–6,

387–9, 391, 393, 394
on norm-making in IHL, 318
PPWT and, 317, 391
Responsibility to Protect (R2P) and, 212
Russian–Chinese Outline Agreement and

Declaration on the Settlement of Unsolved
Problems, 526

Russian Empire, territorial disputes with, 526
on self-defence, 251
state immunity in, 166, 167, 168
on UN Security Council, 253–4
WTO and, 405

Russo–Japanese War, 303
Ryukyu Islands, 536–7

‘Sageliness within and kingliness without’, 323, 338
Salamatin, Mikkaela, 46
San Francisco Peace Making Conference, 534, 535
Saudi Arabia
Foreign Investment Restriction Index in, 158
Multilateral Cooperation Centre for Development

Finance and, 484
state immunity in, 167
WTO and, 405

Sa Zhenbing, 363
Scarborough Shoal, 311, 535
Schmitt, Michael N., 368
School of Salamanca, 55
Schwartz, J.I., 92
SCO. See Shanghai Cooperation Organisation (SCO)
Scott, James, 411–12
Scott, Joanne, 187
SCS arbitration. See South China Sea (SCS) arbitration
SDR. See Special drawing rights (SDR)
Second Sino–Japanese War. See World War II
Securities Act, 182, 183–4
Self-defence
generally, 205
Caroline doctrine, 208–9
crime of aggression and, 251–2
cyberwarfare and, 213–14, 215–16, 217
ICJ on, 209
Korean War and, 251–2
non-state actors and, 209
preconditions, 208–10
pre-emptive self-defence, 208–9
protection of nationals abroad, 209–10
restrictivist approach to, 203, 205, 208–10, 218
target requirement, 209
time requirement, 208–9
Ukraine War and, 251
under UN Charter, 57, 205, 213, 218
use of force by China in, 206–8

Senegal, state immunity in, 167
Serbia, humanitarian intervention in, 210
Shang, Carrie Shu, 5
Shanghai Cooperation Organisation (SCO)
generally, 60
Agreement among the Governments of the SCO

Member States on Cooperation in the Field of
International Information Security, 316

BRI and, 42
counterterrorism and

generally, 7, 222
Convention of the Shanghai Cooperation

Organisation against Terrorism, 228, 230, 231
Convention on Combating Extremism, 230, 231
Convention on Combating Terrorism, Separatism

and Extremism (Three Forces Convention),
230–1

establishment of, 25
IHL in cyberspace and, 316
members of, 25

Index 575

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Shanghai Cooperation Organisation (SCO) (cont.)
multilateral diplomacy and, 139

Shanghai Five, 25
Shanghai Free Trade Zone, 157
Shanghai International Red Cross Society,

303

Shen, Wei, 5
Shen Zhihua, 546
Sierra Leone, state immunity in, 167
Sikkim, loss of nationhood, 523
Silk Road, 31
Silk Road Economic Belt (SREB), 31, 62
Simla Convention, 529–30
Singapore
free trade agreement with, 419, 425
state immunity in, 172
trade with, 400
WTO and, 412

Singapore Convention, 149, 150–1, 511–12
Sino–Denmark Treaty, 361
Sino–Foreign Cooperative Joint Venture Law, 426–7
Sino–Foreign Joint Venture Enterprise Law, 426–7,

452

Sino–French Treaty of Tianjin, 543
Sino–Indian War
generally, 12
effects of, 531
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 80–1
ICJ and, 499
Soviet Union, effect on relations with, 526
use of force in, 206, 207–8

Sino–Prussia Treaty, 361
Sino–UK Joint Declaration
applicability of BITs and, 434
as binding treaty, 141–2, 143–4
fulfilment of obligations as basis for claim of termin-

ation, 145
Hong Kong National Security Law and, 140, 141, 145–8
ICJ and, 142–3
obligations under, 141, 142, 145
rights under, 147
signing of, 141
suspension not found, 144–5
termination not found, 145
withdrawal not found, 145

Sino–Vietnamese War, 206, 207, 307
Sirisena, Maithripala, 34
Social contract, rule of law and, 98–9
Socialist market economy, 452, 454
Socialist rule of law, 83–4, 102, 110
SOEs. See State-owned enterprises (SOEs)
Soft power, 318
Somalia
humanitarian intervention in, 211
piracy and, 516

South Africa
New Development Bank and, 485
state immunity in, 168

South Asian Association for Regional
Cooperation, 19

South China Sea islands, 522, 541. See also specific
island(s)

South China Sea (SCS) arbitration
generally, 9, 58, 377
declaration of exclusion from arbitration and, 513–14
lawfare and, 514
objections to award, 536
UNCLOS and, 513–14

South Korea
BIT with, 428–30
free trade agreement with, 419, 425, 468
ICSID arbitration and, 428–30
Korean War and, 138
as maritime neighbour of China, 375
state immunity in, 169
World War II reparations and, 177–8
WTO and, 411, 412

South–South Cooperation Framework, 354
South–South Cooperation Fund, 61, 347, 354
South Vietnam, claims to South China Sea islands, 534
Sovereignty

CSFM, sovereign equality and, 64–5
cyberwarfare and, 215–16
dispute settlement, sovereignty concerns regarding, 518
human rights and, 26
ICC, sovereignty concerns regarding, 246, 247
ICJ and, 64
international criminal law, concerns regarding sover-

eignty in, 244–8, 257
international human rights law and, 26, 267, 276–7
international institutions, participation in based on

sovereign equality, 20–2
law of the sea and, 365–6
norm-making and, 26–7

Soviet Union. See also Russia
Afghanistan, war with, 526
Agreement on the Soviet–Chinese Boundary in the

Eastern Sector, 527–8
border conflict with, 137–8, 206, 207–8, 526, 527
boundary agreement with, 527–8
break with, 399
Chinese Constitution, 79–80
disarmament and, 393
dissolution of, 523
Intermediate-Range Nuclear Forces Treaty and, 140
Pamir region and, 528
rule of law in, 99
Sino–Indian War, effect of on relations with, 526
state immunity in, 173
territorial disputes with, 543–4
trade, relationship with regarding, 398–9

Space debris, 391
Spain

Alliance of Civilizations and, 66
state immunity in, 169

SPC. See Supreme People’s Court (SPC)
Special Court for Sierra Leone, 243, 503
Special drawing rights (SDR)

generally, 477, 481–2
basket of currencies, 482

576 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Covid-19 pandemic and, 482–3
export criterion, 482
‘freely usable currency’ criterion, 482, 483
IMF and, 482–3
renminbi in basket, 482–3

Special Rules on the Labor Protection of Female
Employees, 278

Special Sessions on Disarmament, 386
Special Tribunal for Lebanon, 243, 503
Spratly Islands, 365, 367, 533–4, 535–6
Spring and Autumn Period, 302
Sri Lanka

BRI and, 34–5, 39–40
Hambantota port development project, 34–5, 39–40

Stahnke, Arthur, 544–5
Stalin, Josef, 79–80
Standing Committee of National People’s Congress

Chinese Constitution and, 75, 76–7
domestic courts, international law in, 114
extraterritoriality and, 182
human rights treaties and, 280–1
on state immunity, 176
treaty ratification process and, 136, 137

State Copyright Authority, 464
State Council

Chinese Constitution and, 76–7
domestic courts, international law in, 114
treaty ratification process and, 136
White Paper on China–US Trade Friction, 181

State immunity
generally, 5–6, 162–3
absolute immunity

Chinese approach, 161–2, 171, 173, 174, 176–7, 180
in common law systems, 163–4
as default rule, 170
in developing countries, 168–9
in former communist states, 167–8
historical background, 163–4
in liberal democracies, 169
persistence of, 170
restrictive immunity versus, 161–2
shift to restrictive immunity, 166–7

Chinese approach
generally, 170–1, 179–80
absolute immunity, 161–2, 171, 173, 174, 176–7, 180
arbitration and, 173–4
Covid-19 pandemic and, 176–7, 178–9
early PRC period, during, 172–4
expropriation of property and, 173
reciprocity and, 177
reformist PRC period, during, 174–7
in Republic of China, 171–2
restrictive immunity, 174–6
World War II reparations and, 177–8

citizen suits against governments and, 165
colonialism and, 169
commercial activity and, 165–6
consent and, 163
courts, role of, 165, 168
dualism of state and, 165

economic considerations, 168
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 173
Foreign Sovereign Immunity Law (draft), 162,

175–6, 177
geographical considerations, 163, 169
historical background

generally, 163
absolute immunity, 163–4
restrictive immunity, 164–6

ICJ on, 167, 170
military and, 163–4
nature of activity and, 164
reciprocity and, 177
restrictive immunity

generally, 161
absolute immunity versus, 161–2
Chinese approach, 174–6
in civil law systems, 164–6
historical background, 164–6
incremental adoption of, 167
political/economic dichotomy and, 167
shift from absolute immunity to, 166–7

UN Charter and, 173
State Oceanic Administration (SOA), 331
State-owned enterprises (SOEs)
BRI and, 156
FDI and, 155–6
global climate change law and, 349–50
ICSID arbitration and, 432–4

State Planning Commission, 400–1
Stiglitz, Joseph E., 483–4
Stockholm Conference, 323
Stockholm Declaration, 64
Strauss-Kahn, Dominique, 479
Sundararaman, Shankari, 39
Supplementary Agreement between the People’s

Republic of China and the Russian Federation
concerning the Eastern Sector of the
Russian–Chinese Border, 527–8

Supreme People’s Court (SPC)
Adjudication Committee, 118
BRI and, 42, 47
dispute settlement and, 512
domestic courts, international law in

generally, 115, 120, 130
guiding cases, 117
interpretation of law, 126–7
judicial documents, 116–17
judicial interpretations, 116
norm-making, 128, 129–30
typical cases, 117–18

Hong Kong and, 146–7
Intellectual Property Tribunal, 467
Interpretation (III) of Several Issues Concerning the

Specific Application of Law in the Handling of
Criminal Cases Involving Infringements of
IPRs, 467

Several Provisions on Evidence Related to IPRs Civil
Cases, 466

on state immunity, 176

Index 577

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Supreme People’s Procuratorate (SPP), 147
Sustainable development
global climate change law and, 343
international investment agreements and,

424

norm-making and, 28–9
Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), 57, 62–3,

375, 385
Sustainable Finance Working Group, 352
Sweden, BIT with, 423, 508–9
Switzerland, free trade agreement with, 419, 509
Syria
ICC referral, 246, 502
Responsibility to Protect (R2P) and, 211–12
Treaty on the Prevention of the Placement of Weapons

in Outer Space, the Threat or Use of Force Against
Outer Space Objects and, 385

UN and, 243–4

Taiping Island, 365, 534
Taiwan
GATT and, 402
‘One China’ policy and, 500
Regulation on the Administration of Maps and,

185, 186
relationship with China, 26
secessionist threat in, 500
territorial sea and, 367
use of force and, 205
WHO and, 288
World War II reparations and, 177–8

Tajikistan
boundary agreement with, 528
diplomatic agreements with, 138–9

Takeshima, 375
Tallinn Manual 2.0 on the International Law Applicable

to Cyber Operations, 217, 318–19
Tamanaha, Brian, 96, 98
Tanzania, BIT with, 442
Tariffs, 403, 407, 419–21
Tate, Jack, 166
Territorial disputes. See also specific country or agreement
generally, 12, 522–3, 546–7
bilateral negotiation, preference for, 541
boundary disputes distinguished, 522
Cultural Revolution, impact of, 526
‘customary line’ and, 544–5
double standard, China accused of, 545
Five Principles of Peaceful Coexistence and, 523
flexibility in, 545–6
historical and archival evidence, problems involving,

541–2
IJC and, 500
joint development and, 542
multiple step negotiation, 542
‘peaceful rise’ policy and, 547
political harmony and, 546
pragmatism in, 545–6
South China Sea arbitration (See South China Sea

(SCS) arbitration)

South China Sea islands, 522, 541 (See also specific
island(s))

third-party processes, reluctance regarding, 541
‘unequal treaties’ and, 542–4
weiwen (stability) and, 547

Territorial sea
Korean War and, 367
in PRC period, 367–9
in Qing dynasty, 362–3
in Republic of China, 364
Taiwan and, 367
UNCLOS and, 368–9
Vietnam and, 373

Terrorism. See Counterterrorism
Thailand

IMF and, 477
self-defence and, 210

Thatcher, Margaret, 141
Theory on the Relational Normativity of International

Law (TORNIL)
Asian epistemological framework and, 381–2, 383
individual versus relational thought processes,

382

negotiation and, 382
non-weaponization of outer space and
generally, 380–1, 384–5, 394
developed countries and, 389–90, 392
developing countries and, 385, 387–8

norm-making and, 393–4
PPWT and, 385
relational governance and, 383
strengths of, 384
trust, importance of, 382–4
Western epistemological framework and, 381–2, 383

Third Generation Partnership Project (3GPP), 319
13th Five-Year Plan (2016–20), 348
Three Rules of Discipline and Eight Points for

Attention, 306
Tiananmen Square Incident, 504–5
Tianxia (all-under-heaven)

CSFM and, 56
international rule of law and, 105

Tibet
‘One China’ policy and, 500
secessionist threat in, 500
universal jurisdiction and, 503

Timor-Leste
humanitarian intervention in, 211
state immunity in, 167

Togo, state immunity in, 168
Tokyo Tribunal. See International Military Tribunal for

the Far East (IMTFE) (Tokyo Tribunal)
Tong, Hui, 397
Tong Zhiguang, 403
TORNIL. See Theory on the Relational Normativity of

International Law (TORNIL)
Torture Convention, 122, 269
Trade law. See International trade law
Trademark Law

administrative enforcement, 463–4

578 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

damages under, 466
domestic courts, international law in, 126–7
enforcement of, 455
instrumental approach, 452, 462

Trademark Office, 127
Trade war with United States, 419–21, 422, 507
Transnational legal ordering (TLO), 135
Trans-Pacific Partnership (TPP), 91, 157, 417–18
Treaty of Aigun, 526, 543–4
Treaty of Bulensky, 526, 543–4
Treaty of Chushul, 530
Treaty of Nanjing, 170, 360, 523
Treaty of Nerchinsk, 526, 543–4
Treaty of Peking, 526, 543–4
Treaty of St Petersburg, 526, 543–4
Treaty of San Francisco, 539–40
Treaty of Shimonoseki, 523, 540
Treaty of Spitzbergen, 364
Treaty of Svalbard, 364
Treaty of Versailles, 547
Treaty of Westphalia, 82
Treaty on Open Skies, 59
Treaty on the Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons

(NPT), 499
Treaty on the Prevention of the Placement of Weapons in

Outer Space, the Threat or Use of Force Against
Outer Space Objects (PPWT) (draft)

generally, 317, 380
anti-satellite weapons, effect of, 394
developing countries and, 385–6
development, relation to, 386–8
dispute settlement and, 516
jus ad bellum and, 391–2
lack of verification mechanism, 391
opposition to, 393
space debris and, 391
Theory on the Relational Normativity of International

Law and, 385
use of force and, 391

Treaty on the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons, 59
Treaty practice. See also specific Treaty

generally, 5, 133, 136, 159–60
BITs (See Bilateral investment treaties (BITs))
consent theories and, 134
domestic courts, international law in

application of international law, 121–4
interpretation of, 126

dual-track strategy and, 133
economic security and, 139
FDI and (See Foreign direct investment (FDI))
free trade zones

generally, 156
BITs and, 158
Negative List, 157

IHL and, 308–9
international intellectual property law, implementation

of treaties (See International intellectual prop-
erty law)

international investment agreements (See International
investment agreements (IIAs))

invalidity of treaties, 144
lawfare, 135–6, 160
legitimacy theories and, 134–5
military alliances, rejection of, 139
multilateral diplomacy in, 137–9
multilateral investment treaties (MILs),

509

private international law treaties
generally, 136, 148
alternative dispute resolution, 149–51
jurisdiction, 149
recognition of foreign judgments, 151

ratification process, 136–7
realist approach, 135–6
Sino–UK Joint Declaration (See Sino–UK Joint

Declaration)
suspension of treaties, 144
termination of treaties, 144
transnational legal ordering and, 135
‘unequal treaties’ (See ‘Unequal treaties’)

Triepel, H., 75
TRIPS Agreement. See Agreement on Trade-Related

Aspects of Intellectual Property Rights (TRIPS
Agreement)

Truman, Harry, 206, 358–9, 369
Trump, Donald
generally, 91
Arms Trade Treaty and, 313
Covid-19 pandemic and, 294, 297
extraterritoriality and, 181
Paris Agreement and, 63
protectionism and, 520
tariffs and, 419
trade and, 454, 458
trade war with China and, 419
withdrawal from international order and,

49–50
WTO and, 67, 415–16, 507

Truong Sa Archipelago, 534
Tuansha Islands, 365
Tully, James, 89
Turkey, Alliance of Civilizations and, 66
12th Five-Year Plan (2011–15), 348
2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development, 61, 62–3, 345

UDHR. See Universal Declaration of Human Rights
(UDHR)

Uganda, Entebbe Incident, 210
Ukraine
ICC and, 253
state immunity in, 167

Ukraine War
crime of aggression and, 251, 254
crimes against humanity and, 253–4
international rule of law and, 106
non-weaponization of outer space, potential effect on,

381, 394
UN Security Council and, 251
war crimes and, 253–4

Ulfstein, G., 520–1

Index 579

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

UN Charter
generally, 33
Chinese Constitution and, 82
collective security under, 57
cyberwarfare and, 214, 215, 216
international courts and tribunals and, 503
peaceful settlement of disputes under, 58
self-defence under, 57, 205, 213, 218
state immunity and, 173
use of force under, 203, 205, 218, 391

UNCLOS. See Convention on the Law of the Sea
(UNCLOS)

‘Unequal treaties’
extraterritoriality and, 181
intellectual property protection and, 455–6
international investment law and, 423
law of the sea and, 360, 361, 362, 378
sovereignty and, 64
state immunity and, 170
territorial disputes and, 542–4
trade and, 399
unilateral termination of, 498

UNFCCC. See Framework Convention on Climate
Change (UNFCCC)

Union of International Associations, 16
United Arab Emirates, New Development Bank and, 485
United Kingdom
BIT with, 424
China–UK Joint Statement on Climate Change, 344
China–UK Renewed Treaty on Commerce, 455–6
counterterrorism in, 229
on cyberwarfare, 213
Diplomatic Privileges Act 1708, 163
HRC and, 273, 274
ICJ and, 142
non-weaponization of outer space and, 389, 392
scientific cooperation agreements with, 387
self-defence and, 208–10
Semi-Annual Reports on Hong Kong, 140
Sino–UK Joint Declaration (See Sino–UK Joint

Declaration)
State Immunity Act, 175
state immunity in, 164, 166, 169, 175
war crimes and, 253
WTO and, 412

United Nations. See also specific Convention or
organization

Alliance of Civilizations, 66
Charter (See UN Charter)
Climate Action Summit, 342
Climate Ambitions Summit, 342
Commission for Social Development, 61
Commission on International Trade Law

(UNCITRAL), 443, 445–6, 512
Conference on the Human Environment (Stockholm

Conference), 323
Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of

Goods (CISG), 76–7, 120, 129
counterterrorism and, 229, 230, 231, 233–5, 236, 237
crime of aggression and, 250–1

criticism of, 111
Declaration on Principles of International Law con-

cerning Friendly Relations and Co-operation
among States in Accordance with the Charter of
the United Nations, 52, 205

Declaration on the Right to Development, 45–6
Development Programme (UNDP), 17, 88
Economic and Social Council (ECOSOC), 273, 286–7
Educational, Scientific, and Cultural Organization

(UNESCO), 66, 268
Environmental Programme (UNEP), 64
First Committee on Disarmament, 379
Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO), 332
Framework Convention on Climate Change (See

Framework Convention on Climate Change
(UNFCCC))

General Assembly, China in, 50, 57
Global Counter-Terrorism Strategy, 231, 233–5, 236, 237
Group of Governmental Experts on Developments in

the Field of Information and Telecommunications
in the Context of International Security (GGE),
212–13, 316, 317, 516

High-level Political Forum on Sustainable
Development, 16

Human Rights Council (See Human Rights
Council (HRC))

Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO), 41–2
InformalConsultation Process onOcean Affairs and the

Law of the Sea, 370–1
international law and, 102–3
International Law Commission (ILC)
Draft Articles on Responsibility of States for

Intentionally Wrongful Acts, 290, 291
on fragmentation of international law, 44
international human rights law and, 267
international rule of law and, 106

International Law Committee, 242
International Maritime Organization (IMO), 125, 372
international rule of law and, 104, 106, 110
membership of China in, 15, 16, 17, 18–19, 29, 137,

366, 402
Millennium Development Goals (MDGs), 61
‘No First Placement of Weapons in Space’ Resolution,

388–9, 393
non-weaponization of outer space and, 386–7
Ocean Decade, 375
Office for Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA), 387
Open-Ended Working Group on Developments in the

Field of Information and Telecommunications in
the Context of International Security (OEWG),
214, 316

Plan of Action to Prevent Violent Extremism, 233–4,
235, 237

Prevention of an Arms Race in Outer Space (PAROS)
and, 385, 388–9

Seabed Commission, 366–7, 370
Security Council (See UN Security Council)
Space Debris Mitigation Guidelines, 391
Special Rapporteur on Freedom of Religion and

Belief, 235

580 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Special Rapporteur on the Promotion and Protection of
Human Rights and Fundamental Freedoms, 228,
234, 235

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), 57, 62–3,
375, 385

Universal Declaration of Human Rights (See Universal
Declaration of Human Rights (UDHR))

War Crimes Commission, 240
Working Group on Arbitrary Detention, 235

United States
Antarctica, research stations in, 331
anti-satellite weapons and, 316, 389–91
Arms Trade Treaty and, 313
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and, 476, 480
biological weapons and, 307
BIT with, 157, 419, 425
Blue Dot Network and, 38
Central Intelligence Agency, 223
China–US Economic and Trade Agreement (2020)

(See China–US Economic and Trade Agreement
(2020))

China–US IPRs Agreement, 457, 458, 462
China–US IPRs Memorandum of Understanding, 457,

458, 462
China–US Joint Statement on Climate Change, 344
China–US Memorandum of Understanding on the

Protection of Intellectual Property, 121, 452
China–US Renewed Treaty on Commerce and

Navigation, 455–6
China–US Trade Agreement (1979) (See China–US

Trade Agreement (1979))
Chinese Exclusion Act of 1882, 171
on Chinese naval activities, 310–11
Chinese–US Double Taxation Agreement, 123
Constitution, 491
continental shelf and, 358–9
counterterrorism and, 229
Covid-19 pandemic and, 294, 297
crime of aggression and, 253
criticism of Chinese counterterrorism policy, 219–20
on cyberwarfare, 213
Declaration on the Right to Development and, 46
Diaoyu/Senkaku Islands and, 537
diplomatic relations with China, 457
disarmament and, 393
extraterritoriality and, 181, 188
FDI, criticism of, 158–9
Foreign Investment Restriction Index in, 158
Foreign Sovereign Immunities Act, 166, 176–7
global climate change law, cooperation withChina, 353–4
HRC and, 273, 274
on human rights, 266, 267–8
ICC and, 255–6, 502
IMF and, 480, 484
implied powers doctrine and, 491
Intermediate-Range Nuclear Forces Treaty and, 140
international intellectual property law and

criticism of China regarding, 450
negotiations with China, 457–8

international rule of law and, 104–5

international trade law and, 422
Korean War and, 138, 367
marine genetic resources and, 333
merger control in, 194
National Intelligence Council, 291–2
National Space Policy, 392, 393
neo-liberalism in, 104
9/11 attacks, 208, 221, 222
non-weaponization of outer space and, 385, 389, 392–3
normalization of relations with, 400
Paris Agreement and, 63
PPWT and, 317, 390, 391
Prevention of an Arms Race in Outer Space (PAROS)

and, 388–9
Priority Foreign Countries (PFC), 457–8
protectionist measures in, 412
rules-based international order and, 324
Section 301, 421
self-defence and, 208–10
Space Force, 393
state immunity in

generally, 171–2
absolute immunity, 166
China, actions involving, 174, 176–7, 178–9
Covid-19 and, 176–7, 178–9
historical evolution of, 163–4
restrictive immunity, 166, 167

Tate Letter, 166
Trade Act of 1974, 457–8
Trade Representative, 158, 421, 457–8, 473–4
trade war with China, 419–21, 422, 507
trade with, 400
Trans-Pacific Partnership and, 157, 417–18
US–China Joint Statement Addressing the Climate

Crisis, 353
vaccines and, 299
Wassenaar Arrangement and, 313–14
withdrawal from international order by, 49–50
World Bank and, 484
WTO and

actions brought against China, 471–2
actions brought by China against others, 411
Appellate Body, 412, 422
Mini-Ministerial Conference, 413
non-market economy, China treated as, 507
relations with China regarding, 414–17
threat to withdraw from, 507
Understanding on the Rules and Procedures

Governing the Settlement of Disputes (DSU), 415
Universal Copyright Convention, 452
Universal Declaration of Human Rights (UDHR)
generally, 262–3, 268
China and, 504
Chinese Constitution and, 85, 90
counterterrorism and, 228
domestic courts, international law in, 122
health and, 286
Hong Kong National Security Law and, 141
National Human Rights Action Plan and, 282
systemic nature of human rights, 264

Index 581

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

Universal jurisdiction, 503
UN Security Council
generally, 6, 203
China as permanent member, 19, 256
counterterrorism and (See Counterterrorism)
Covid-19 pandemic and, 295–6
crime of aggression and, 250, 254
cyberwarfare and, 217, 218
domestic courts, international law in, 125
humanitarian intervention and, 211
ICJ, permanent members and, 498
international criminal law and, 239
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda (ICTR),

241, 502, 503
International Criminal Tribunal for the former

Yugoslavia (ICTY), 241–2, 249, 502, 503
Korean War and, 206–7
piracy and, 516
Responsibility to Protect (R2P) and, 211–12, 245
Ukraine War and, 251
use of force and, 218

U Nu, 545
Uruguay, New Development Bank and, 485
Use of force
cyberwarfare (See Cyberwarfare)
defensive posture of China regarding, 204
humanitarian intervention

generally, 57, 204–5
Chinese position on, 210–11, 212, 245

jus ad bellum (See Jus ad bellum)
jus cogens, prohibition on as, 203
PPWT and, 391
Responsibility to Protect (R2P)

generally, 57, 204–5
Chinese position on, 210, 211–12, 245
UN Security Council and, 211–12, 245

self-defence (See Self-defence)
Taiwan and, 205
under UN Charter, 203, 205, 218, 391
UN Security Council and, 218

USNS Impeccable, 311
USSR. See Soviet Union
Uyghurs
human rights and, 235–6, 277
religious extremism and, 236
terrorist violence by, 220–2, 224–5

Uyghur Tribunal, 248
Uzbekistan, BIT with, 442

Vandevelde, Kenneth, 425
Vanhullebusch, Matthias, 9–10
VCLT. See Vienna Convention on the Law of Treaties

(VCLT)
Verdier, P.-H., 73
Versteeg, Mila, 73
Vestergaard, Jakob, 481
Vienna Convention on Diplomatic Relations, 124, 173
Vienna Convention on Succession of States in Respect of

Treaties (VCST), 435–6
Vienna Convention on the Law of Treaties (VCLT)

generally, 55
BITs and, 435, 440–1
BRI and, 41, 44
domestic courts, international law in, 117, 126
implied powers doctrine and, 492
treaty defined, 141

Vienna Declaration and Programme of Action, 85,
265, 282

Vietnam
Agreement of Maritime Boundary Delimitation of

Beibu Gulf, 376
Agreement on Basic Principles to Settle Boundary and

Territorial Issues between the People’s Republic of
China and the Socialist Republic of Vietnam, 528

border conflict with, 526, 528
boundary agreement with, 528, 542
Joint Statement on Further Strengthening and

Deepening the China–Vietnam Comprehensive
Strategic Cooperative Partnership, 376

maritime dispute settlement and, 376
as maritime neighbour of China, 375
PPWT and, 385
South China Sea islands, claims to, 534–5
state immunity in, 169
territorial sea and, 373
Treaty on Land Boundary, 529
WTO and, 407

Vitoria, Francisco de, 55
Voltaire, 90
von Rehfues, Guido, 361–2

Wade, Robert H., 481
Waldheim, Kurt, 229
Wang, Chao, 4
Wang, Heng, 43
Wang, Jiangyu, 10, 410
Wang, Yifei, 7
Wang Yi, 222–3, 476, 546
War crimes

in customary international law, 249–50
IHL and, 310
in international criminal law generally, 242–3, 249,

253

normative concerns regarding, 249
Ukraine War and, 253–4

Warring States Period, 302
Warsaw Convention, 126
Warsaw Pact, 137
Washington, George, 491
Washington Consensus, 98–9, 485
Wassenaar Arrangement on Export Controls for

Conventional Arms and Dual-Use Goods and
Technologies (WA), 313–14

Weber, Max, 53
Webster, Daniel, 208–9
Webster, Timothy, 5–6, 411
Weeramantry, C. G., 492
Wendt, Alexander, 94
Wen Jiabao, 390, 418
Western Europe and Others Group (WEOG), 389

582 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

West Germany, normalization of relations with, 400
Wheaton, Henry, 361
White Paper on China’s Policies and Actions on Climate

Change, 346
White Paper on the WTO, 411
Whitsun Reef, 311
WHO. See World Health Organization (WHO)
Wholly Foreign-Owned Enterprises Law, 426–7
Wilkerson, Lawrence, 223
Wilkinson, Rorden, 411–12
Wolfe, Robert, 415
Wolff, Lutz-Christian, 41
Woody Island, 365, 534
Working Group on Enhanced Climate Action for the

2020s, 353–4
Working Paper on General Principles in International

Maritime Areas, 370
Working Paper on Sea Areas Under State Jurisdiction, 367
World Bank

generally, 27
BRI and, 40
China and, 17, 476
criticism of, 477
Debt Sustainability Framework for Low Income

Countries, 489
engagement of China with, 239
environmental, social and governance (ESG) approach,

lack of, 487
international financial law and, 11, 494
reform measures, 479
revolutionary approach to reform in, 479
WHO and, 300

World Economic Forum, 28
World Health Organization (WHO)

generally, 8, 284
China and, 287, 288, 297
Constitution, 284, 285, 287, 292, 294–5, 300
cooperation and, 294–5
Covid-19 pandemic, inability to address,

294–6
Director General, 297
establishment of, 285
Executive Board, 285
G20 and, 300
human rights and, 287
IMF and, 300
Intergovernmental Negotiating Body (INB), 300
International Classification of Diseases and Related

Health Problems 11th Revision, 288
international financial institutions and, 300
International Health Regulations

generally, 284
adoption of, 285
collaboration and, 295
ICJ and, 292
innovations in, 286
obligation of notification, 289–90
public health emergencies of international concern
(PHEIC), 289–90, 297, 298

purpose, 286

leadership of, 297
pandemic prevention, preparedness, and response, 284
reform of

generally, 294
Covid-19 pandemic, inability to address, 294–6
intellectual property (IP) issues, 299
lead role of, 298
treaty on pandemics, 300
vaccines and, 298–9

Secretariat, 285
TRIPS Agreement and, 299
WIPO and, 299
World Bank and, 300
World Health Assembly, 285, 292
WTO and, 299

World Heritage Convention, 327
World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)
accession of China, 451, 458
Beijing Treaty on Audiovisual Performances, 459
Copyright Treaty, 459
Performances and Phonograms Treaty, 459
Phonograms Convention, 452
WHO and, 299

World Internet Conference (WIC), 316
World Trade Organization (WTO)
generally, 397–8
accession of China, 404–6, 421, 454, 458–9
Aggregate Measurement of Support (AMS), 416
Agreement of Government Procurement (GPA), 92
Agreement on Agriculture, 416
Agreement on Safeguards, 408
Agreement on Subsidies and Countervailing Measures

(SCM Agreement), 408, 414
Appellate Body (AB), 28, 67, 412, 415, 422, 507, 508
BRI and, 510
China Protocol, 406–7, 408, 409–10
Chinese Constitution and, 79
discriminatory rules

generally, 408
anti-dumping, 408
countervailing measures, 408
safeguards, 408
subsidies, 408

Dispute Settlement Body (DSB), 28, 410, 411, 420–1,
458, 506

dispute settlement mechanism, China and
generally, 27, 410–12
cases brought against China, 458, 471–3
CSFM and, 58
domestic legislation and, 506
EU, cases brought by, 472–3
historical evolution of, 27, 28, 29
ICJ compared, 501
negotiation, 506
rising status of China, 506
rule of law and, 110
Understanding on Rules and Procedures Governing

the Settlement of Disputes (DSU), 469–70
United States, cases brought by, 471–2

Doha Round, 412–14, 421–2

Index 583

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

World Trade Organization (WTO) (cont.)
domestic courts, international law in, 116, 118–19, 125,

126–7
engagement of China with, 239
EU–China Comprehensive Agreement on Investment

and, 424–5
FDI, impact of membership on, 153
GATT, replacing, 405
global climate change law and, 353
Information Technology Agreement (ITA), 407, 413
international investment law and, 447, 448
Joint Statement on Investment Facilitation for

Development (IFD), 447
market access commitments

goods, 407
services, 407–8

Marrakesh Agreement, 458–9
membership of China in, 17, 19, 100, 107, 152
Mini-Ministerial Conference, 413
multi-party interim appeal arrangement (MPIA), 28, 67,

412, 507, 510
national treatment and, 406
as negotiating forum, 27–8
new issues, 416–17
non-market economy, China treated as, 406, 408, 507
norm-making and, 412–14
reform of, 414–16, 508
rule of law and

generally, 409
judicial review, 409–10
transparency, 409
uniformity, 409

tariffs and, 407, 420–1
TRIPS Agreement (See Agreement on Trade-Related

Aspects of Intellectual Property Rights (TRIPS
Agreement))

Understanding on the Rules and Procedures Governing
the Settlement ofDisputes (DSU), 415, 420–1, 469–70

WHO and, 299
‘WTO-plus’ obligations, 406–7

World War I, prisoners of war in, 303–4
World War II
generally, 171, 265
IHL in, 304–6
international criminal law and, 240–1
Japanese occupation of islands during, 365
reparations, state immunity and, 177–8
Tokyo Tribunal, 238, 240–1, 252–3, 502

Wu Nan-Ju, 308
Wu Xueqian, 142

Xiang, Xin, 4
Xiang, Zhejun, 240
Xiao, Yongping, 6
Xi Jinping
generally, 1
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank and,

87

on biodiversity conservation, 329
BRI and, 3, 31, 35, 49, 87, 155, 331

Chinese Constitution and, 4, 74, 86
counterterrorism and, 222
CSFM and
generally, 4, 31, 35, 49, 51, 53, 54
common security and, 60
cultural dialogue and, 65–6
ecological approach, 62–3
interdependence and, 55, 56
multilateralism and, 66
sovereign equality and, 64
win–win approach, 68
world peace and, 57, 59

ecological civilization and, 326
expanded participation in international relations

and, 87
extraterritoriality and, 6, 182
on free trade agreements, 418
global climate change law and, 347
on global health governance, 296–7
global ocean governance and, 331
on human rights, 269, 270
on IHL, 315, 319
on integration into global governance, 519–20
international investment law and, 444
on Korean War, 207
New Era, 87
on non-weaponization of outer space, 387
on nuclear weapons, 59
‘One Belt and One Road’ and, 155
Paris Agreement and, 63
rule of law and, 101

Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region (XUAR)
counterterrorism in
generally, 219–20
crimes against humanity and, 247
criticism of, 228
human rights and, 246–8
ICC and, 247–8
Implementing Measures for the Counter-Terrorism

Law, 227, 235, 236
international criminal law and, 246–8
Regulation on De-Radicalisation, 227, 236
Vocational Education and Training (VET)

programme, 235–6, 246–8
‘One China’ policy and, 500
religious extremism in, 236
secessionist threat in, 500
terrorist violence in, 220–2, 224–5
US exploitation of situation, 223

Xisha Islands, 365, 366, 367, 533–5
XUAR. See Xinjiang Uyghur Autonomous Region

(XUAR)
Xue Hanqin, 76
Xu Hong, 54, 143–4
Xu Jixiang, 365
Xu Xiaodi, 390

Yasuaki, Onuma, 66
Yee, Sienho, 89
Yemen

584 Index

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org


Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-316-51740-6 — The Cambridge Handbook of China and International Law
Edited by Ignacio de la Rasilla , Congyan Cai
Index
More Information

www.cambridge.org© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

BIT with, 432–3
ICSID arbitration and, 432–3

Ying, Yaohui, 6–7
Yi Xin, 361–2
Yongxing Island, 365, 534

Zhang, Binxin, 8
Zhang, Haiwen, 9
Zhang, Sheng, 10–11
Zhang, Xinjun, 12
Zhang Jizhi, 363
Zhang Jun, 313
Zhao, Yun, 3
Zhao Lijian, 179
Zhao Ziyang, 141
Zhenbao (Damanskii) Island Incident, 206,

207–8
Zhongsha Islands, 365, 367, 533, 534, 535

Zhou, Weihuan, 411
Zhou Enlai
Chinese Constitution and, 81
GATT and, 402
international trade law and, 400
on Korean War, 206–7
Nepal and, 524
North Korea and, 138, 525
on South China Sea islands, 534, 535
state immunity and, 172–3
on territorial disputes, 523, 545

Zhou Gengsheng, 118
Zhu, Dan, 7, 502
Zhu, Lei, 6
Zhuang Zi, 323
Zimbabwe, PPWT and, 385
Zoellick, Robert, 476
ZTE, 415–16

Index 585

www.cambridge.org/9781316517406
www.cambridge.org

